2610H US_FL(AC02170) TRACTOR

Parts Catalogue

W TyYm



GROUP NO

G. ENGINE
A01_002
A02_001
A03_001
A04_002
A05_001
A06_001
AQ07_001
A08_001
A09_001
A11_002
A12_002
A13_001
A15_001
A17_002
A18_001
A19_001
A20_002
A21_001
A23_001
A27_002
A29_001
A31_002
A32_001
A33_003
A34_002
A35_001
A36_001
A38_003
A39_001
A40_001
A42_002
A46_001
A47_001
A48_002

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

CYLINDER BLOCK

DRIVE PULLY

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
BREATHER OPTION
CAMSHAFT

ALTERNATOR

COOLING WATER PUMP
INJECTOR

FUEL INJECTON

PLUMBING, FUEL

FUEL CAM SHAFT

INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
FLYWHEEL

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

HEAD, CYLINDER

HEAD COVER
TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
PISTON

LEVER, LOCKER

EXHAUST MANIFOLD
SILENCER

IDLE GEAR

COVER, FRONT GEAR
GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

OIL FILLER CAP

LIFT ASS'Y OPTION

MOTER, STARTIONS

FORK LEVER ASS'Y OPTION
WATER PUMP FLANGE&THERMOSTAT
V-BELT

PAGE

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72



CONTENTS

GROUP NO GROUP NAME
G. ENGINE
A53_001 COVERNOR ASSY
A54_ 001 STOP SOLENOID
A55_001 SPEED CONTROL PLATE
B. ENGINE ACCESSORIES
BO1010  FUEL TANK
BO1032  FUEL LINE
B02020  RADIATOR
B02040  WATER PIPE
B02050  AUXILIARY COOLANT TANK
BO3010  AIR CLEANER
B0O3031 MUFFLER
BO5010H  ACCELERATION SYSTEM
C. CLUTCH, BREAK, LEVER
C01010  CLUTCH DISC
C01030  CLUTCH PADAL
C01040  CLUTCH ROD
C02010  BRAKE PEDAL
C02030  BRAKE ROD
C02064  SIDE BRAKE
C03010  HST PEDAL
C03040  NEUTRE HOLDER LINK
CO4000H LEVER&PEDAL ASS'Y
C04042H-B DIFF. LOCK LEVER
C04050H CRUISE LEVER
D. HYDRAULIC
D01010  HYDRAULIC PUMP
D01011  HYDRAULIC OIL LINE
D01012  HYDRAULIC OIL LINE/DELIVERY
D01013H HYDRAULIC OIL LINE
D02010  STEERING WHEEL
D02011  STEERING MOUNTING
D02020  STEERING VALVE
D02030  PST HOSE
D02041  PST COVER

PAGE

74
76
78

80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94

96

98

100
102
104
106
108
110
112
114
116

118
120
122
124
126
128
130
132
134



CONTENTS

GROUP NO GROUP NAME

D. HYDRAULIC
D03010H  OIL COOLER
D03020H HYDRAULIC OIL LINE, HST
D03060  REAR SCV
E. FRONT AXLE
EO1010  FRONT AXLE CASE
EO1030  GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE
E01030-1 GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE
E0O1040  FRONT DIFFERENTIAL
EO1050  BEVEL GEAR
EO1060  BEVEL GEAR CASE
EO1070H  FRONT DRIVE SHAFT
E01080  TIE ROD
F. TRANSMISSION
FO1010  (CLUTCH HOUSING)
FO1020H-B (TRANSMISSION CASE)
FO1040  REAR AXLE CASE
FO1050  (HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING)
FO1051 (NEUTRE HOLDER LINK)
FO1070  (DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE)
F02020  (CLUTCH SHAFT)
FO2090  (CENTER FRAME)
FO2110H  (PROPELLER SHAFT)
FO02120H  (FRONT SHAFT)
FO2130H  (HYDRAULIC OIL LINE, CLUTCH)
FO3010H  (MAIN SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT)
FO3040H  (RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT)
FO4010H (FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT)
FO5020  (REAR DIFFERNTIAL)
FO6010  (REAR AXLE)
FO7030H (PTO DRIVE SHAFT)
FO7070H-B (PTO SHAFT)
FO7080  MID PTO
FO08022  (RANGE SHIFT FORK)
FO8050  (DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SHIFT FORK)

PAGE

136
138
140

142
144
146
148
150
152
154
156

158
160
162
164
166
168
170
172
174
176
178
180
182
184
186
188
191
193
195
197
199



CONTENTS

GROUP NO GROUP NAME
F. TRANSMISSION
FO8060H  (PTO FORK)
F10010-B  (HYD. CYLINDER CASE)
F10020  (LIFT ARM)
F10064-B  (POSITION CONTROL LEVER)
F10070-B  (SHAFT, CONTROL LEVER)
F10080-B  (HYD VALVE)
F10120  (REAR SCV)
F10160H HYDRAULIC OIL LINE, HST
F11020-B  (RANGE SHIFT LEVER)
F11030  (PTO GEAR SHIFT LEVER)
F11080  (4WD LEVER)
G. SHEET METAL, CABIN
G01020  BONNET
G01060  FIXED BRACKET, BONNE
G01080  BRACKET, FRONT AXLE
G04020 DASHBOARD
G04060  SUB STEP
G04070  DRIVER'S SEAT
G04071  FLOOR SEAT
G04083H LEVER GUIDE
G04090  FENDER
G04093  FENDER STAY
G04120-B  ROPS
G05020  TOP LINK
G05030  LOWER LINK
GO05050  LIFT LINK
G05054-B  CHECK CHAIN
G05070  DRAW BAR
G05090 PTO COVER
H. ELECTRICALS, HARNESS
HO01030  BATTERY
H02010  HEADLIGHT
H02022  COMBINATION LAMP/RR
H02050  TURN INDICATOR

PAGE

201
203
205
207
209
211
213
215
217
219
221

223
225
227
229
231
233
235
237
239
241
243
245
247
249
251
253
255

257
259
261
263



GROUP NO

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

H. ELECTRICALS, HARNESS

H03040

HO04051

H04054
HO04060H

MAIN HARNESS
SWITCH/DASHBOARD
SWITCH/BRAKE
ELETRIC APPARATUS

|. WEIGHT, TOOLS, TIRE

101010
102010
103020
103051

WEIGHT
TOOL BOX
LABEL

SMV EMBLEM

PAGE

265
267
269
271

273
275
277
279



Year/Month

2022-12-14

CYLINDER BLOCK

A01_002

AT100N2-UTR_4

(AB00368)




-8 -

AOT —002 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 CYLINDER BLOCK
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EAOOOOQ0968A A2l 22 x3-A1100T2-KTR 4 COMP, BLOCK, CYLINDER 1
2 | EA00000969C HEln 28 BLOCK, CYLINDER 1
2 | EAO0000969E HEln 28 BLOCK, CYLINDER 1
2 | EA00000969G HEIOEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1
2 | EA00000969B HEln 28 BLOCK, CYLINDER 1
2 | EA00000969D HEln 28 BLOCK, CYLINDER 1
2 |EA00000969F HEH 28 BLOCK, CYLINDER 1
2 | EAO0000969A HEln 28 BLOCK, CYLINDER 1
3 |27241-280000 Y= 28 PLUG,EXPANSION 4
4 127241-300000 WHEE21 30 PLUG (D30) 1 |D30XT1.6
5 |HM23030000A4 |E2{1(E5%IH) PLUG 1 |NPTF1”
6 |HTO1010400A3 o Q1 &4 BUSHING MAIN 1
7 |HTO1010900A3 I 7|0 BEA| BUSHING, GOVERNOR GEAR 1
8 |HTO01010200A4 HlolM E2{1 (PT 1/16") PLUG PIPE 4 |PT 1/16"
8 |HTO01010200A4 HlolM E2{1 (PT 1/16") PLUG PIPE 3 |PT 1/16"
8 |HTO01010200A4 HlolM E2{1 (PT 1/16") PLUG PIPE 3 |PT 1/16"
9 |HTO01010300A4 BlolH E2{1 (PT 1/4") PLUG PIPE 3 |PT 1/4"
9 |HTO1010300A4 ElolH E2{1 (PT 1/4") PLUG PIPE 3 |PT 1/4"
10 [23871-010000 HolmEe1 PLUG 3 |PT1/8
11 {27231-180000 HAEEZHO PLUG 3
12 27231-450000 HAEE2 45 PLUG,EXPANSION 1 |T20
13 [HTO1010500A4 Yo PIN DOWEL 2 |D5X12
13 [HTO1010500A4 Yo PIN DOWEL 2 |D5X12
15 |22351-060012 2z PIN, SPRING (6-12) 2 |D6x12
16 [HT01010600A4 ojo|= [ PIN PIPE 2
16 [HTO1010600A4 ojo|= [ PIN PIPE 2
17 [HT01010700A4 HE 7428 CAP SEALING 1
17 [HTO1010700A4 HE 7428 CAP SEALING 1
18 [HT01010800A4 AEHE A=ZE T (PIN STARTER SPRING) 1
18 [HT01010800A4 AEHE A=ZE T (PIN STARTER SPRING) 1




-9-

A02_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

DRIVE PULLY

Year/Month

2022-12-14




-10 -

2 |26106-060122

A02—001 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 DRIVE PULLY
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
d)|  SEFU =} 249 gl 79 H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00003006A ™Ee TEST7 1
SLZUMXE2E HEX BOLT (6-12) 4 |M6XP1.0X12




-11 -

A03_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY

Year/Month

2022-12-14

-® s
A S
| e -
o Fo
#, 8 .
il £
Wi Teop . .
a Sy B e
g, ¥ L] >
l, a3 g
W f'h.:
& ¥ @ ."
[ wel 0,
- _-u'l‘.-‘_
e ¢
o e b TR
:-. "n.t'l v g
: Epili, 4 7 W
;Iu-ﬁ"\- ad wge
O LR
s b
l.}
4 &%
N ¥ o3
»
| B
& 4
i
£ 13
s 9
a @
l“..

I8




=12 -

A03—001 CRA Year/Month
AT100ND-UTR 4 NK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
= FFH =93 = g =g A H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HT25030000D3 o 15 ZE¢| PULLEY FAN DRIVE 1
1 |HT25030000C3 |H 75 E&g| PULLEY FAN DRIVE 1
1 |HT25030000E3 W Ts E2 PULLEY FAN DRIVE 1
2 [22512-040160 on#7| KEY 1
3 [HT25040000A3 HENV-E2|) NUT, V-PULLEY 1 |M14X15
3 |HT250400008B3 HEV-ZE2|) (NUT V-PULLEY) 1 |M14X15




- 13 -

A04_002

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 14 -

A04—002 . Year/Month
AT100ND TR 4 GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
S ETE z g = o ~z] A7 Bl
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HT17160000A3 og 221 PLUG GLOW
22117-180000 oM WASHER, PLAIN (® 18) M18

AHIEHOE S217])

CORD GLOW PLUG

1
1
2 |HT17090000A3
2 |22117-060000

oM (2 d)

WASHER, PLAIN (® 06)

_ il aiw

M6




- 15 -

A05—001 ' Year/Month
AT1OON2-UTR 4 CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00368) 2022-12-14




- 16 -

A05—001 ' Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00368) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |24101-062024 | =H{|0{&6202 BALL BEARING (#6202) 1 #6202

1 | EAO0004899A AWIA=FBH CRANK SHAFT ASSY 1

2 |HT10070300A3 e mHE 1= 7|0 GEAR OIL PUMP DRIVE 1

3 |HT10070200A3 AMIA= 7|0 GEAR CRANKSHAFT 1

4 122512-040160 ong?| KEY 2

5 |HT10070100B0 J¥3a= CRANK SHAFT 1

5 |HT10070100D0 (3 ™M3IZH CRANK SHAFT 1

5 |HT10070100C0 3= CRANK SHAFT 1

5 |HT10070100C0 J¥3a= CRANK SHAFT 1

5 |HT10070100B0 I¥3a= CRANK SHAFT 1

6 |26013-060122 QMEEFZLEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (6-12) 2 |M6XP1.0X12

6 |HT10100000A9 AIO|E Oy & =Tt COMP. METAL SIDE 2

7 |HT10100100A3 ALO|E O Eh(ah UPPER SIDE METAL 2

8 |HT10100200A3 AFO|E O EH(Bh LOWER SIDE METAL 2

9 |24121-062044 | =H|0{216204NR BEARING 1

9 |HT10090000A9 I#3I= oY TTHA) COMP. METAL(A). CRANKSHAFT 1

10 [24101-062054 | =H]0{ &6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 |#6205UU

10 |HT10080000A9 |Z &A= OE =THB) COMP. METAL(B) CRANKSHAFT 2




-17 -

A06_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

BREATHER OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 18 -

A06_001 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 BREATHER OPTION
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
o| mEds = +2| A ol
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HT05100000A3 |2 A(EZ|G) HOSE(BREARHER) 1
26013-060852 SCREW CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 2 |M6X1.0X85
23000-016000 Clip, Hose (@16) 2 |D16
26013-060252 BOLT(+SW) 4 | M6X1.0X25




-19 -

A07_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

CAMSHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 20 -

26013-060142

I
i
Ho
N
[lis
|m

Bolt, Hexa (6-14)

M06X1.0X014

A07—001 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 CAMSHAFT
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
v REHS = g + 72 bl
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |HT09010000A4 TAPPET 6

1 126716-080002 NUT,HEX (D8) 3 [ M8xP1.25

1 |HT25040000A3 NUT, V-PULLEY 1 |M14X1.5

1 |EA00000767B 7tO|E IOl = PIPE,GUIDE 1

2 |HT09040000A3 ASS'Y GEAR(A) IDLE 1

2 |[EAO0005173A PUSH ROD 6

3 [HTO09030000A9 ASS'Y CAMSHAFT 1

3 [HTO09030000A9 ASS'Y CAMSHAFT 1

3 |HT09030000B9 ASS'Y CAMSHAFT 1 |NONE

4 |HT09030100A2 CAMSHAFT 1

5 |HT09030200B3 GEAR CAMSHAFT 1

5 |HT09030200A3 GEAR CAMSHAFT 1

5 |HT09030200A3 GEAR CAMSHAFT 1

6 |22512-050180 7| KEY, SLIDING (05-18) 1

7 |HT09030300A4 Hz=2 STOPPER CAMSHAFT 1

8 2




=21 -

A08—001 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR_4 ALTERNATOR
(AB00368) 2022-12-14




22 -

A08—001 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 ALTERNATOR
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
= HEEHT =3 =3 - 4 H|D
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004191A 2™ 7| = 8H(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
1 | EA00004191A 2™ 7| = EH(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
1 | EA00004191B 2™ 7| = EH(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
2 |RR15170000B4 A 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 T23
2 |RR15170000A4 2tM 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 |T3.2x20x20
2 |RR15170000A4 2tM 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 |T3.2x20x20
3 126013-080302 QIMZEFZEE(+SW) | HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 | M8XP1.25X30
4 | EA00000613A SUAEE BOLT, REGULAR HEXAGON 1
5 [22137-100000 TWRIM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 1 IM10
6 |22217-100000 AT EIQLM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 1 [M10
7 [26716-100002 SZHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 1 |M10XP15




- 23 -

A09_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

COOLING WATER PUMP

Year/Month

2022-12-14

4 \I 'l.1|!

'IE,

=

_Ji%:
\

RN




- 24 -

A09—001 Year/Month
A100NUTH 4 COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
cu| 2EUs z o z o ~z| 74 8l
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00004586B WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00004586C WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00004586A WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00004586A WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
2 |HT20010100A1 Wzt Mo 2R BODY WATER PUMP 1
3 |HRA1200102A4 |EHIHO{E BEARING, WATER PUMP 1 |KBCRW30620
4 |HA10060000A4 |OZH L ZAA SEALMECHANLCAL 1
5 |EA00004587A Ay IMPELLER 1
5 |EA00004587B Ay IMPELLER 1
6 |HT20010300B4 EUX| (A2 H) FLANGE WATER PUMP 1
6 |HT20010300A4 EUX| (A2 H) FLANGE WATER PUMP 1
6 |HT20010300A4 EUX| (A2 Hm) FLANGE WATER PUMP 1
7 |HT19010200A4 ojo|= PIPE 1
8 [HT20020000A3 It (H 2k Hm) GASKET, WATER PUMP 1 17038
9 |26013-060302 AMETESZUEE SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 4 | M6x1.0X30
10 |26013-060852 FIMEEHSLUEE SCREW CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 2 | M6X1.0X85




- 25 -

< <
I3
o N
2| T
= o
Nl
3| o
> ~
S
—
O
L
)
Z

A11_002

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)




- 26 -

Al 1—002 Year/Month
AT1100N2-UTR_4 INJECTOR
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
= FIHs Y H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)

1 [HK12020000A3

INJECTOR, FUEL

2 |HRA0405000A4

SPACER, FUEL INJECTOR

HRA0404900A4

SEAL,INJECTOR




- 27 -

A12_002

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

FUEL INJECTON

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 28 -

AT 2—002 Year/Month
AT1OON2-UTR 4 FUEL INJECTON
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
sd|  HEUD = 22| 7Y B
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HT14010000B3 o JOINT EYE 1 [E57|¢Y
1 [HT14010000A3 o JOINT EYE 1
2 [HT14020000A1 %] FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSY 1
3 [HT14030000B9 Al COMP. SHIM INJECTION PUMP 1
4 126450-060202 = BOLT 2 |M6X1.0X20
5 126216-060202 A STUD(1.5D) 2 |6X20
6 |HT14040000A4 | NUT CAP 2
7 122217-060000 e WASHER, SPRING (® 06) 4 |M6




- 29 -

A13_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

PLUMBING, FUEL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 30 -

AT 3—001 Year/Month
A1OON2-UTR 4 PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
= 2EEHz = =4 = H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 [HT17010000B2 |= X3t |Ass'Y PIPE OVER FLOW 1
1 [HT17010000A2 |= X8t |Ass'y PIPE OVER FLOW 1
1 [HT17010000A2 |= X8t |Ass'y PIPE OVER FLOW 1
2 |HK13450000A4 NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 3
3 |EA00000858B = Z32HA) PIPE A, INJECTION 1
3 |EA00000858A GlE mo|= ZBTHA) PIPE A, INJECTION 1
3 126022-050222 | 2FM & & H| 22 LEAHSW | SCREW 1
4 |HT17050000A1 GlE 2Ab mo|Z XBHE) PIPE(B) INJECTION 1
4 |HT17050000B1 22 Ao o] = X 3HA) PIPE(B) INJECTION 1
4 [HT17050000A1 QlZ 2Ab mo|Z x(B) PIPE(B) INJECTION 1
5 |HT170600008B1 22 Ao o] = X 3HA) PIPE(C) INJECTION 1
5 [HT17060000A1 oz 2AF mojZ =EHC) PIPE(C) INJECTION 1
5 [HT17060000A1 oz 2AF mojZ =8H(C) PIPE(C) INJECTION 1
6 [HT17070000C4 oo|=S™I(A) CLAMP(A) PIPE 2
7 |HT17080000A4 oto|= SMIZ(B) CLAMP(B) PIPE 2
8 [EAO0001097A e BALYSE xgt COMP, INJECTOR 3
8 |EAO00001717A SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 2
8 [EAO0001097A t COMP, INJECTOR 1
9 |HT17100000A4 HOSE(A) OVER FLOW 1
10 |EAO0006187A CobraZ2 # (g1 COBRA CLAMP 6
11 [HT17120000A4 HOSE(B) OVER FLOW 1
12 [HT17130000A4 HOSE(C) OVER FLOW 1
13 |HT17140000A3 CONNECTOR T 1
13 |HT1714000083 CONNECTOR T 1




- 31 -

A15_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

FUEL CAM SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 32 -

AT 5—001 . Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 UEL CAM SHAFT
(AB0O0368) 2022-12-14
=¥ FEH= =49 =¥ 74 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HT12010000A2 o CAMSHAFT FUEL 1
2 124101-062024 = BALL BEARING (#6202) 1 (#6202
3 |124121-062044 = BEARING 1
4 |HT12040000A4 | NUT, CAP 1
5 [HT12050000B4 g KEY,SEMICIRCULAR SHAPED 1
6 |EA00005347A %] GEAR,INJECTION PUMP 1
7 |HT12070000A4 %] STOPPER FUEL C/SHAFT 1
8 |26013-060122 2t Bolt, Hexa (6-12) 2 |M6XP1.0X12




- 33 -

A17_002

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




34 -

AT 7—002 ' Year/Month
AT100ND UTR 4 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
=4 FEHT 3 9 +g| 4 Cljn}
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HT22010000B2 S7|0j4EE MANIFOLD INTAKE 1
1 |HT22010000A2 S7| 0Ly E MANIFOLD INTAKE 1
1 |HT22010000A2 S7| 0Ly E MANIFOLD INTAKE 1
2 |HT22020000A3 S7| 0L Z2E o PACKING INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
3 |26013-060182 oM ZY 2 BE(+SW) Bolt, Hexa (6-18) 3 |M6XP1.0X18
4 126013-060302 QM= =EE SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 1 | M6X1.0X30
5 |26013-060502 QtM = 2E WasherHexaBolt 2
6 |HT05080800B4 XOIE 1 ZA) JOINT BREATHER HOSE 1
6 |HT05080800C4 EOIE 1 =) JOINT BREATHER HOSE 1
6 |HT05080800B4 XOIE A JOINT BREATHER HOSE 1




- 35 -

Al 8—001 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 FLYWHEEL
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
4
{' ! y




- 36 -

AT 8—001 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 FLYWHEEL
(AB00368) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HT30010000C9 |Ezto|E=gt ASS'Y FLYWHEEL 1

1 |26013-060162 AMEYUSZLEE(+SW) |[Bol Hexa (6-16) 2 |M6XP1.0X16

1 |HT3001000089 |Ezto|2=x=3 ASS'Y FLYWHEEL 1

1 |HT30010000A9 |Zzto|" =%t ASS'Y FLYWHEEL 1

1 |26216-060182 HSEE(1.5D) STUD(1.5D) 4 |M6XP1.0X18

2 |HT30010100E1 Ectol¢ FLYWHEEL 1

2 |HT30010100C1 |Z2t0|& FLYWHEEL 1

2 |HT30010100D1 |Z2t0|¥ FLYWHEEL 1

2 |HT30010100B1 |Z2t0|& FLYWHEEL 1

2 |HT30010100B1 |Z2t0|& FLYWHEEL 1

3 |HT11010200A2 | & 7|0 GEAR RING 1

4 [HT11020000A4 |Zzto|g 2E BOLT FLYWHEEL 6 |M10X1.25

4 |22451-100200 A M[D1.0X200] WIRE 2

5 |26013-060142 obd £ 82 2E(+sw) Bolt, Hexa (6-14) 1 |M06X1.0X014

5 |22312-080140 Halim PIN, DOWEL (8-14) 1 |D8X14

5 |26216-060182 HSEE(1.5D) STUD(1.5D) 2 |M6XP1.0X18

6 [CE21200000A4 E 20| A[15X18X23 DRYBUSH15*18+23 1




-37 -

A19_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 38 -

AT9.001 FLYWHEEL HOUSING reertont®
A1100N2-UTR_4 U
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
a4  HEHS = o + 74 tin}
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) QTy) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HT15020000A4 7t A SPRING(A) GOVERNOR 1
1 [HT15010000A4 SPRING START 1
1 [HT11030000A1 PLATE REAR 1
1 [HT15020000B4 7HH L SPRING(A) GOVERNOR 1
2 126013-100252 ISENS SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 8 |M10X1.50X02
3 122217-060000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 06) 2 |M6
3 [22312-080140 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-14) 2 | D8X14
3 122217-060000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 06) 4 |M6




-39 -

A20_002

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

HEAD, CYLINDER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 40 -

A20_002 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 HEAD, CYLINDER
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
sl 2EHs Exe z g +z| 4 |1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EAO00005520A ﬁi;ﬁi\lﬁzzgmmommu HEAD CYLINDER ASSY(A1100T) 1
2 |EA00005519B HEIHs| =Xt COMP, HEAD CYLINDER 1
3 |HT03010101D0 e = HEAD CYLINDER 1
4 127241-300000 WHEE21 30 PLUG (D30) 1 |D30XT1.6
5 |27241-180000 HHEZHD PLUG-SEALING CAP )
6 |HT03010102B3 S7|HET0|E GUIDE INLET VALVE 3
6 |HT03010102A3 S7| g 70| E GUIDE INLET VALVE 3
7 |HT03010102B3 S7|HET0|E GUIDE INLET VALVE 3
8 | EA00004365A o A AN COMBUSTION CHAMBER 3
9 | EAO0000961A B7| HE ANE SEAT, INTAKE 3
10 [EAOO000962A Hi 7| E AE SEAT, EXHAUST 3
11 {23871-010000 HolmZz{1 PLUG 3 |PT1/8
12 [HT03010200A3 57| #e VALVE IMLET 3
13 [HTO3010300A3 Hi7| e VALVE EXHAUST 3
14 [HTO03010400A3 By AmaEl SPRING VALVE 6
15 [HTO3010500A3 e ATEl 2| 0|4 RETAINER VALVE SPRING 6
16 |HT03010600A3 |HWE AxE AH COTTER, VALVE SPRING 12 |NONE
17 [HC03090000A4 HHE ARIAY SEAL,VALVESTEM 6
18 [EAD0000452B S|EEE BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD 2
18 | EA00000452C S EZE BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD 2 |M10XP1.25
19 [HT03020000A4 Az g HOOK ENGINE 2 |T4.0
20 |126013-080122 M EYFZZZ ELX12 Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 1 |M8XP1.25X12
20 126013-080122 M EYFZZ EBX12 Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 2 |M8XP1.25X12
21 |HT03030000B3 |8l EE BOLT CYLINDER HEAD 14 |M10XP1.25
21 |HT03030000B3 |8l EE BOLT CYLINDER HEAD 12 |M10XP1.25
21 |HT03030000B3 |8l EE BOLT CYLINDER HEAD 12 |[M10XP1.25
21 |HT03030000B3 |8l EE BOLT CYLINDER HEAD 14 |M10XP1.25
22 | HT03040000B2 A2 8= 7ta3 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD 1
22 | HT03040000B2 A2 8= 7ta3 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD 1
22 | HT03040000B2 A2 8= 7ta3 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD 1
22 | HT03040000B2 A2 8= 7ta3 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD 1
23 |EAOO000545A HH = 7Y CAP, VALVE 6




- 41 -

A21_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

HEAD COVER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 42 -

A2 —001 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 HEAD COVER
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
sl 2EHs Exe z g +z| 4 |1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
01 |HTO5080000A9 AZ2IE S| E HY =T COMP COVER CYLHEAD 1
01 |HT05080000C9 A2l 8= AHY =% COMP COVER CYLHEAD 1 |NONE
01 |HT05080000B9 A2l 8= AHY =% COMP COVER CYLHEAD 1 |NONE
02 |HT05080100B1 A2H 8= HY COVER CYLHEAD 1
02 |HT05080100D1 AEIH 3= AHY COVER CYLHEAD 1
02 |HT05080100E1 A2 5= HH COVER CYLHEAD 1
02 |HT05080100A1 AMZE 3= HHY COVER CYLHEAD 1
02 |HT05080100C1 AE2H 8= HY COVER CYLHEAD 1
02 |HT05080100E1 A2 3= HH COVER CYLHEAD 1
02 |HT05080100F1 A2H 3= HY COVER CYLHEAD 1
03 |HT05080200A3 ZEA G| E HH) GASKET HEAD COVER 1
04 |HT05080300A4 | E2|C 7{H COVER BREATHER 1
04 |HT05080300B4 | E£2|C 7{H COVER BREATHER 1
05 |HT05080400A4 HE|lAZE SPRING BREATHER 1
05 | HT05080400B4 B AZE SPRING BREATHER 1
06 |HTO5080500A4 Ama| X|X|gt PLATE SPRING 1
07 |HTO5080600A4 He|g #@e VALVE BREATHER 1
08 |26022-050102 | 2kM 2= & ' H|E2LEAKSW [ SCREW 4 |M5X10
09 |HT05080700A4 Y ghX| T OIL 1
10 [26022-030062  |2tMZ=E E.*HI’%*%LW(SW SCREW 2 |M3X%6
11 |HT05080800B4 ROAEEHZ|IH A JOINT BREATHER HOSE 1
11 [HT05080800C4 &ZOIE(EE|H 2* JOINT BREATHER HOSE 1
11 |HTO5080800A4 LZOEEHE|IHTA) JOINT BREATHER HOSE 1
12 26667-080002 HE NUT 3
13 [23414-080012 =g kA WASHER,SEALING 3 M8




- 43 -

A23_001 Year/Month

A1100N2-UTR 4 TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00368) 2022-12-14

1)
o 3
= ) }
A9 G
1 . (‘:’} \ ¥
2 i, S . )
e ?
2] L S !




- 44 -

A23_001

Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR 4 TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB0O0368) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HA09250000A3 Qo A QK| SWITCH,OILPRESSURE 1
2 |23871-020000 HlO|HZ2{ 1(PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 1 |PT1/4




- 45 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION

A27_002

AT100N2-UTR_4

(AB00368)




- 46 -

HF01470000A4

392, ALL.AHA

MAGNET

A27—002 ' Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
=d| HEHz 249 243 e 4 H|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | EA00000865C QUM ot OIL PAN ASS'Y 1
1 | EA00000865B QUM ot OIL PAN ASSY 1
1 | EA00000865B QUM ot OIL PAN ASSY 1
2 |EA00001475A EgolEga DRAIN PLUG 1
2 | EA00000869A Y SR Xt LUBRICANT SUCTION PIPE ASS'Y 1
3 [23414-120016 Sij PACKING 1 |M12XT1.0
3 [24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 |P14
4 126013-060122 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (6-12) 22 [M6XP1.0X12
5 | EAO0000869A YU SAA Xt LUBRICANT SUCTION PIPE ASS'Y 1
5 | EA00000865B QUM ot OIL PAN ASSY 1
5 | EAO0000865A QUM ot OIL PAN ASS'Y 1
6 [EA00000865B QUM ot OIL PAN ASSY 1
6 [26013-080162 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-16) 1 |M8XP1.25X16
7 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
8 1




- 47 -

A29_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 48 -

A29—001 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
# FEU= Ed +2 H| D
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (REMARK)

24311-000070

Q
N
O
ul

~

O-RING, DYNAMIC (®7)

g 1
EA00003786A Q2 USH OILFILTER(80-80) 1
EA00003786A QUSH OILFILTER(80-80) 1
EA00003786C QAULHLYEYF OIL FILTER(80-80) 1
EA00000767B 7}0|E mo|= PIPE,GUIDE 1
EA00003786B QULH(LYZEF) OILFILTER(80-80) 1
EA00003786B QULH(LYZEF) OILFILTER(80-80) 1




- 49 -

A31—002 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 PISTON
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
7

/i

11




- 50 -

A31 —002 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 PISTON
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
=d| FEH= =49 =49 - Hl D
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (REMARK)
1 |HRA11020F4A3 AXI@mE FILTER, ENGINE OIL 1
1 [EAOQ0004949A oAERT PISTON ASSY 3
2 |HT100100008B1 oAE PISTON 3
3 |HT10020100A4 A& 2(1st) RING(1ST) PISTON 3
4 |HT10020200A4 oA E 2(2nd) RING(2ND) PISTON 3
5 |HT10020300A4 Yy RING OIL 3
6 |HT10030000C3 OAE T PIN PISTON 3
7 |HT10040000A3 AHHE (A E H) CIR. CLIP PISTON PIN 6
8 |HT10050000B9 HUE 2E X3t ASS'Y CONNECTING ROD 3
9 |HT10050100B2 H4lg 2E CONNECTING ROD 3
10 [HT10050200A3 OAE @ 24 BUSHING PISTON PIN 3
11 |HT10050300A3 HUE 2E EE BOLT CONNECTING ROD 6
12 |HT10060100A3 AW I Tl oE METAL CRANKPIN 6




51 -

A32_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

LEVER, LOCKER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




52 -

22117-080000

Zin

B
02t

~

WASHER, PLAIN (® 08)

A32—001 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 LEVER’ LOCKER
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
= HEEHT = =9 = H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) T (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 |HT21010000A3 27 =3t ASS'Y ROCKER ARM 1
1 |HT21010000A3 27 =3t ASS'Y ROCKER ARM 1
1 |HT21010000B3 Z27{e =3t ASS'Y ROCKER ARM 1
1 |HT21010000C3 27| X3t ROCKER ARM ASS'Y 1
2 |HT21010100A3 2 = X ASS'Y SHAFT ROCKER ARM 1
3 [22242-000130 Z8AHE3 SNAP RING, SHAFT (@13) 2 =g
4 |HT21010200A3 Z2HA MEZE SUPPORTER ROCKER ARM 3
5 [HT21010300A4 27 = tM(A) WASHER ROCKER ARM SHAFT )
6 |HT21010400A4 2 AmE SPRING ROCKER ARM )
7 |HT21010500B3 2AHY ROCKER ARM 6
7 |HT21010500C3 2AHY ROCKER ARM 6
7 |HT21010500A3 2HY ROCKER ARM 6
8 |HT21010600A4 2™ LIA} SCREW ADJUSTING 6
9 |HT21010700A4 Z2EHE NUT 6
10 [HT21020000A3 M2 EEEAHY STUD ROCKER ARM 3
11 {26717-080002 IHUHES NUTM8 3
12 Hot 3




- 53 -

A33_003

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Year/Month

2022-12-14




-54 -

733003 EXHAUST MANIFOLD vear/onth
A1100N2-UTR_4 U
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HT23010000B2 H{7| OjLZ2E MANIFOLD EXHAUST 1
1 |HT23010000A2 HiZ| OjL| 2= MANIFOLD EXHAUST 1
1 |HT23010000A2 HiZ| OjL| 2= MANIFOLD EXHAUST 1
2 |HT23020000A3 JtAZAHE 7] L ZEE) GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
3 12621D-080222 MEEE BOLT 5
4 |2636A-080002 FLEUXHE NUT 1
5 [2610D-080352 SZLEUXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 2
6 |2610D-080652 SZLEUXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 2
7 12610D-080852 SZLEUXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 1




- 55 -

A34_002

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

SILENCER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 56 -

A34—002 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 SILENCER
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
2o HEHs =g 4 7 i}
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00000405C Hi7| A27] =g SILENCER, EXHAUST 1 |NONE
1 |EA00000405D 7| A27| =%t EXHAUST SILENCER ASS'Y 1 |NONE
1 | EAO0000405F HiZ7| A27| =%t EXHAUST SILENCER ASS'Y 1 |NONE
1 |EA00000405B Hi 7| A27| =%t EXHAUST SILENCER ASS'Y 1
1 | EAOO000405E Hi7| A7 =& EXHAUST SILENCER ASS'Y 1 |NONE
2 |2636A-080002 FUE NUT 4
3 |HT27020000A4 JEAZNHE 7] 287])) Gasket, Exhaust Silencer 1 |T045
4 126106-080162 =N SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16
4 126106-080252 |S4E SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X25




- 57 -

A35—001 Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 IDLE GEAR
(AB00368) 2022-12-14




- 58 -

A35—001 IDLE GEAR Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
cu| mEds z o z o ~z| 74 |2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | HT09040000A3 FOl& 710{(A) =% ASS'Y GEAR(A) IDLE 1
1 |2621D-080222 MEEE BOLT 4
2 |EAO00005175A ZANZREE BALL, PUSHROD 6
2 |HT09040200A3 O}O|& 7|0 E4 BUSHING IDLE GEAR 1
3 |2636A-080002 ZEUXHE NUT 3
3 |HT09050000A4 = 7|0 Zet 1 COLLAR 1 IDLE GEAR 1
4 |HT09060000A4 = 7|0 Zef 2 COLLAR 2 IDLE GEAR 1
5 |HT09070000A4 O}O|& 7|0 AaHEl CIR CLIP IDLE GEAR 1
6 |HTO9080000A3 |OFO|Z 7|0 ZH(A) SHAFT (A) IDLE GEAR 1
7 |HT25030000D3 15 E2| PULLEY FAN DRIVE 1
7 |[HT25030000C3 o Ls 2 PULLEY FAN DRIVE 1
7 126013-060162 ZESZLAEZE(+SW) Bolt, Hexa (6-16) 3 | M6XP1.0X16




-59 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

COVER, FRONT GEAR

A36_001

AT100N2-UTR_4

(AB00368)




- 60 -

A36—001 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 COVER, FRONT GEAR
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00006103B 710{AH 0| AT GEAR CASE ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00006103A 710{A 0| A= GEAR CASE ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00006103C JI{AH ol AET GEAR CASE ASS'Y 1
2 |EA00006105C 7| O A O] & GEAR CASE 1
2 |EA00006105B 7| Of A O] & GEAR CASE 1
2 |EA00006105A 7| O A O] & GEAR CASE 1
3 123871-030000 HolmEe 1 PLUG, PIPE 2 |PT3/8
4 123871-010000 HolmEe 1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8
5 |EA00001446A 22 A Y OIL SEAL, GEAR CASE 1
6 |24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (16) 1 [P16
7 122117-180000 THIM WASHER, PLAIN (0 18) 1 [M18
8 |EA00006382A damol= PIPE,CONNECT 1
9 |EAO00006381A AP ATE SPRING,PRESS ADJUST 1
10 [HT04020300C4 HiE AE SEAT 1 |NONE
11 {24190-160001 Z1/2 BALL,STEEL 1
12 |HT04030000B9 Q9 HIT Xt ROTOR OIL PUMP ASSY 1 |NONE
13 [26577-060202 A2 LEALEX20 SCREW(+) 5 |M6X1.0X20
14 | EAO0006106B LUE I I COVER,OIL PUMP 1
14 [ EAO0006106A LUE I I COVER,OIL PUMP 1
15 | EA00006107A ZEAZN 7] AH O ) GASKET(GEAR CASE) 1
16 |26013-060452 QIMAEFZLEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 3 | M6XP1.0X45
17 |26013-060502 MR SZUEE WasherHexaBolt 5
18 [26013-060552 INZTEEZLEE Washer Hexa Bolt 4
19 | HT04070000A4 OfM =Y |7 ZE 6X68(+SW) SCREW CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 1 |M6X1.0X68
20 |126013-060652 INZTEFUEE WasherHexaBolt 1 | M6X1.0X65
21 126216-060452 HE2E Bolt 1 |6X45
22 |26716-060002 FLUHE HEX NUT (®6) 1 |M6XP1.0
23 |22217-060000 AZRRLM WASHER, SPRING (@ 06) 1 [M6
24 124311-240100 O-(PY) SEAL, O-RING 2 |P10
25 |24311-000150 O-2(Pd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (©15) 1 |P15
26 [22117-060000 HtMq(AH) WASHER, PLAIN (& 06) 1 (M6




- 61 -

e
2|3
O oV
N T
P (qV]
(@\]
> o
> ~
|
Ll
>
Ll
—
|
Ly
O
D]
<t
(©)

A38_003

AT100N2-UTR_4

(AB00368)




- 62 -

A38_003

Year/Month
A1OON2-UTR 4 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EAO0005463A a4 DIPSTICK 1

2 | EA00004584A

70| E(H=3)

TUBE, OIL GAUGE




- 63 -

A39_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

OIL FILLER CAP

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 64 -

A39_001

Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 OIL FILLER CAP
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HC03470000B4 =T CAP,FILTER 1

2 |24311-000320

o

PH)

O-RING, DYNAMIC (®32)




- 65 -

A40_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

LIFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 66 -

A4O—001 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
a4 HEHD Zy zg 74 il
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HT03020000A4 g HOOK ENGINE T4.0

2 |26013-080122

Bolt, Hexa (8-12)

M8XP1.25X12




- 67 -

A42_002

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

Year/Month

MOTER, STARTIONS
2022-12-14

e,
A
- ¥ 1




- 68 -

A42—002 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004199A A EFE{(1.4kW) STARTER 1
1 | EA00004199A A EFE{(1.4kW) STARTER 1
1 |EA00004199B A EFE{(1.4kW) STARTER 1
2 [26216-120302 STUD STUDBOLT 1
3 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 I1M12
4 1

26716-120002

295ALLSZHE

HEXA NUT295

M12X1.75




- 69 -

A46_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

FORK LEVER ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 70 -

A46—001 ' Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 FORK LEVER ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EA00006706A E Az SPRING,START 1
1 |HT15010000A4 Az SPRING START 1
2 |HT15020000C4 A I EIA) SPRING(A) GOVERNOR 1 |[NONE
2 |HT15020000B4 A I EIA) SPRING(A) GOVERNOR 1
2 |HT15020000D4 AZEIA) SPRING(A) GOVERNOR 1 |[NONE
3 |HT15040000B9 H =g COMP. LEVER FORK 1
3 |HT15040000A9 H =g COMP.LEVER FORK 1
3 |HT15040000C9 H =g COMP. LEVER FORK 1
4 |EA00006448B A) =2 ASSY, FORK LEVER (A) 1
4 |EA00006448A ) =gt ASSY, FORK LEVER (A) 1
5 | EA00006449B ) LEVER(A) FORK 1
5 | EA00006449A ) LEVER(A) FORK 1
6 [EAO0006456A E3H PIN 1
7 |EAO0006454A AmE SPRING, TORQUE 1
8 [EAO00006450A DELEA FIX SCREW 1
9 [EAO0006455A 2EHE NUT, ADJUST 1
10 | EAO0006453A APAED LEVER THRUST 1
11 | EAO0006451A nFEA) PIN(A) 2
12 |EA00004225A crEziesH o DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 2
13 | EA00006452A 7 E(B) PIN(B) 2
14 [HT15080000A4 28 H|o BEARING 698 MINIATURIZE 1
15 | EA00006457A I 32| H(B) LEVER(B), FORK 1
15 | EA000064578B z3 LEVER(B), FORK 1
16 [EA00006458B It SHAFT, FORK LEVER 1
17 |HT15040500A4 E=x) BEARING 699 MINIATURIZE 1
18 [HT15040600A4 [elE=8 CIR. CLIP EXTERNAL 1
19 |HT15050000A4 et COLLAR 1
20 |HT15060000B4 | I{Z (3 2j|H{ = 7{H]) PACKING 1 [T05
20 |HT15060000A4 |THZ(Z3 2t = #H]) |PACKING 1 [T05
21 [HT15070000B4 Z3 Y = AHHY COVER FORK LEV. SHAFT 1 |NONE
21 |HT15070000A4 e = COVER, FORK LEVER SHAFT 1 |T4.0
22 |126216-060182 HE8E STUD(1.5D) 2 |M6XP1.0X18
22 |126216-060182 HE8E STUD(1.5D) 2 |M6XP1.0X18
23 |26367-060002 EUXHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 2 |M6XP1.0




- 71 -

A47_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

WATER PUMP FLANGE&THERMOSTAT

Year/Month

2022-12-14




72 -

A47_001 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 WATER PUMP FLANGE&THERMOSTAT
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
sl 2EHs Exe z g +z| 4 |1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |EA00001166A QH HIT EHX| =3t WATER PUMP FLANGE ASS'Y 1

2 |HT19010200A4 ool = PIPE 1

3 |HT19020000A4 7tAZN(QIE HZ Z2HX|) | GASKET, WATER PUMP FLANGE 1

4 126013-060162 QIMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (6-16) 3 |M6XP1.0X16

5 126013-060602 FNZTEFUEE DRY BUSH BOLT 1

6 |HT19030000A3 Wzt g E2 S A HOSE, WATER RETURN 1

7 |23000-016000 SAEE Clip, Hose (®16) 2 |D16

8 |HT19050000A3 M2 AEH THERMOSTAT 1

9 |HC09160000B4 FHH (A HAELE) COVER, THERMOSTAT 1

10 [HT19060000A4 MEAED FHH 7tA A GASKET(THERMOSTAT COVER) 1

11 [26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2

12 [HH12190000A3 |=MAM WATER TEMP SENSOR 1

13 [23414-160000 =g kA WASHER,SEALING 1 |M16

14 |HH12210000A3 | AllA{ (001 3| H) SENSOR,GLOW PLUG 1

15 [23414-100014 =g kA PACKING,COPPER 1 |M10




- 73 -

A48_002

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

V-BELT

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 74 -

A48_002

Year/Month
A1100N2-UTR_4 V-BELT
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [EAOQ0002551A V-YE (L=37.2inch) V-BELT(37.2") 1 |NONE




- 75 -

A53_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

COVERNOR ASSY

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 76 -

A53—001 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 COVERNOR ASSY
(AB00368) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | EA00006536A AHY =g GOVERNOR ASS'Y 1

2 |EA00006535A AHUY = SHAFT,GOVERNOR 1

3 |EA00006532A AHY 24 HOLDER GOVERNOR 1

4 [24190-170003 3 7

5 |EA00006533A HHY &2|2 SLEEVE,GOVERNOR 1

5 [HT12080800A4 74 &2|2 SLEEVE GOVERNOR 1

6 |HS12080300A3 |7t 7|0 GEAR GOVERNOR 1

6 |HS12080300C3 |7tHL 7|0 GEAR GOVERNOR 1

6 |HS12080300B3 | 7tH{Ld 7|0f GEAR GOVERNOR 1

7 [24101-062054 =H|0{&6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU

7 [24101-062054 =H|0{&6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU

7 [24101-062054 =H|0{&6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU

7 [24101-062054 =H|0{&6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU

7 [24101-062054 =H|0{&6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU

8 |TCA2010000A4 |AHE(=L24) SNAP RING, SHAFT 1 |D24

8 |TCA2010000A4 |AHE(=L24) SNAP RING, SHAFT 1 |D24

8 |TCA2010000A4 |AHE(=L24) SNAP RING, SHAFT 1 |D24

8 |TCA2010000A4 |AHE(=L24) SNAP RING, SHAFT 1 |D24

8 |TCA2010000A4 |AHE(=L24) SNAP RING, SHAFT 1 |D24

9 |EAD0006548A 7 LEAKA) SCREW(A) SET 1




- 77 -

< <
c N
o o~
> D
> N
S| o
> ~
o
O
zZ
L
—
O
(Va)
o
O
T
(V]
¥,
A R)
o 53
(@) ™M
| N o
< £3
n 83X
< ==
<




- 78 -

A54—001 Year/Month
AT100N2-UTR 4 STOP SOLENOID
(AB0O0368) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HT24010000A3 AE &P 0|E X3 SOLENOID, FUEL SHUTOFF 1
2 [26013-060169 INEERUEE BOLT(+SW) 2 |M6X1.0X16
1

HT2402000084

tAZMAE &8 0| E)

GASKET ASS'Y SOLENOID

TO0.5




- 79 -

A55_001

AT100N2-UTR_4
(AB00368)

SPEED CONTROL PLATE

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 80 -

A55—001 Year/Month
AT100ND UTR 4 SPEED CONTROL PLATE
(AB00368) 2022-12-14

su| HEus = o = o sz A4 B 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HT16010000D3 =0 XAMor Xt ASS'Y PLATE SPEED CONTROL 1 |NONE

1 [HT16010000B3 =0 X™or Xt ASS'Y PLATE SPEED CONTROL 1 |NONE

2 |HT16010100B3 =0 XHot PLATE SPEED CONTROL 1

2 |HT16010100C3 =0 XHot PLATE SPEED CONTROL 1

3 |HT16010200D3 7 Y =8 ASS'Y LEVER GOVERNOR 1 |NONE

4 [24311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 1 (P10

5 |HT16010300A4 = ™ gH(A) LEVER(A) SPEED CONTROL 1

6 [22351-040020 Amalgl PIN, SPRING (4X20) 2 | D4x20

7 |HT16010400A4 = = g (B) LEVER(B) SPEED CONTROL 1

8 |HT16010500A4 CE8 AxZy RETURN SPRING 1

9 |HT16010600C3 X Y = = ASS'Y SHAFT STOP LEVER 1 |NONE

9 |HT16010600D3 X M = =3 ASS'Y SHAFT STOP LEVER 1 |NONE

10 |RR26090000A4 2AUA12184 SEAL,OIL 1

11 [HT16010700A4 = =3 () LEVER(C) SPEED CONTROL 1

12 |HT16010800A4 AR HX| B LEVER ENGINE STOP 1

13 |HT16010900A4 HotAM 6.4X15X1.6 WASHER PLAIN 2 |T16

14 |26716-060002 FAHE HEX NUT (®6) 4 |M6XP1.0

15 |HT16020000A4 JAZNEHE ZFYE GASKET 1 [T0.28

16 |26216-060182 HSEE(1.5D) STUD(1.5D) 4 [M6XP1.0X18

17 |26716-060002 FAHE HEX NUT (®6) 7 |[M6XP1.0

18 [22217-060000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 06) 4 |M6

19 |HT16030000A4 AH EE BOLT ADJUSTING 2

20 |EA00005208A 2™ EE(B) BOLT(B), ADJUSTING 1

21 [22451-100200 HM[D1.0X200] WIRE 2

22 |HA14270000A4 |=¢9l LEAD, SEALING 2




- 81 -

BO1010

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

FUEL TANK

Year/Month

2022-12-14

G01060-1




- 82 -

BO1010

Year/Month
2610H US_FL FUEL TANK
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FE06010000C HZE T ASS'Y TANK, FUEL 1
2 | FE06020000A Azaro| TRAY,FUEL 1
3 | FEO6030000A AEHlE=A PIPE 1 |OD15XT2.0
4 | FE0O6040000A ZEFAHE 6 NUT 6, PUSH 4 1047
5 |HAOO0000016A 2N GAUGE,FUEL 1
6 |26367-050002 SUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT ®5) 5 [M5XP0.8
7 | TAOO037880A FT U FUEL CAP 1
8 | TAO0069997A CREQTA(HIZ-E4S) HOSE 1
9 |23080-007000 SAE86 CLIP, PIPE 2 |D7
10 | FEB3080000A Flge: bl COVER HEAT TROOF 1
11 |26014-080252 M B KZHEE(+SW,PW) Bolt, Hexa (8-25) 2 |M08X1.25X02
12 | TAOO069998A 2 3subZ=2H(FL) HOSE 1
13 {23080-013000 A 8 Clamp, Hose (®13) 1 |D13
14 | TAO0069996A dEsARI3-IE) ASS'Y FUEL TANK SUB(FL) 1
15 [ TAOO017996A 2HAELH FUEL FILLTER 1
16 [26013-080502 QAMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-50) 2 |M8XP1.25X05
17 26367-080002 259, S EUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 2 |M8XP1.25




- 83 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

FUEL LINE

BO1032
2610H US_FL

(AC02170)




-84 -

BO1032 Year/Month
2610H US_FL FUEL LINE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
FEUS =g s ol
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HF20190000A2 IEEHD PUMP ASSY, FUEL FEED 1
2 [26106-060122 SZEMXE2E HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 | M6XP1.0X12
3 |23080-013000 s~ 28 Clamp, Hose (®13) 2 |D13
4 123980-730330 EFRESA HOSE 1
5 | TA00068944A Em=D =da43l BRACKET, FEED PUMP 1
6 |26013-080352 FMETESZEE SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 2 | M08X1.25X03
7 |TCD5320000C4 HiMdSHTp WIRE HARNESS CLAMP D 1 {T1.0
8 [HK13010000C2 AZ T3t FUEL FILTER ASSY 1
9 126106-080702 EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1
10 |23000-013000 SAZEE13 Clip, Hose (®13) 2 |D13
11 [TAO0069994A R AEEH-AT) HOSE 2




-85 -

B02020

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

RADIATOR

Year/Month

2022-12-14

\
il B S ..\




- 86 -

B02020 Year/Month
2610H US_FL RADIATOR
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004429A 2tC|0llo|E =g RADIATOR 1
2 |FE09110000B 2FC| 0| 0| AZXK| RADIATOR SPONGE 2
3 |HRA1203300A4 |&ZXInZ RUBEER, VIBRATION PROOF 2
4 [TA000691408B FERE SHROUD 1
5 [FE09120000A Ch o TAPE,RADIATOR 1
6 | TA00069146B FERE 23l SHROUD BRACKET 1
6 | TAO0069146A FERE 23l SHROUD BRACKET 1
7 |26106-060122 SLEUX=ZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 |M6XP1.0X12
8 126106-060162 FZEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 6 | M6XP1.0X16




- 87 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

WATER PIPE

B02040
2610H US_FL

(AC02170)




- 88 -

B02040 Year/Month
2610H US.FL WATER PIPE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [23000-041000 HOSECLAMP HOSECLAMP 4
2 | TA00042861B W2t S AHID HOSE 1
3 123010-038000 SAHE HOSEBAND 1 (D38
4 |23000-013000 SAZEE13 Clip, Hose (®13) 1 (D13
5 [HRC1201200A4 QA= CAP,COOLER 1
6 |FE08030000C W2t A (2HC(0fO|Ef) | HOSE, WATER 1 |D36XT4.0
7 | EA00000450D Wzt ool = =% PIPE WATER 1 | ES7|¢Y
8 | EA00000451B HZE S A HOSE WATER 1 | E57|Y
9 [26013-060502 AIMZTEZUEE WasherHexaBolt 1




-89 -

B02050

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

AUXILIARY COOLANT TANK

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 90 -

B02050 Year/Month
J10m US L AUXILIARY COOLANT TANK
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
2EEHz =3 =2 4 H|
(PART NO) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
CA09270000C2 HE COOLANT RESERVOIR 1
CA09310000A4 HRE STRAP,SUBTANKMTG 1
FE10020000A HZxX L HOSE, TUBE 1
IA 2

23080-013000

m: o

Clamp, Hose (®13)

D13




- 91 -

BO3010

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

AIR CLEANER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




-92 -

B0O3010 Year/Month
J610H US.FL AIR CLEANER
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TAO0069141A oojaz|4 2HE AIR CLEANER DUCT 1
2 |23000-054000 SAZHMES, HOSECLAMP54 2 |D54
3 |EA00000431A ooEc|Hx=¢ AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
3-1 | EAOOOOO985A 22| H E (PRIMARY) ELEMENT, AIRCLEANER (PRIMARY) 1
4 |23010-054000 SAHIESY BAND,AIR CLEANER 1 |D54
5 |TA00069151B oojaz|y s HOSE, AIR CLEANER 1
6 |FE112000008 oloj 2| Eafzl BRACKET 1 16T
7 [TA00069145B oojaz|H gzafzl AIR CLEANER BRACKET 1
7 [TA00069145C oojaz|H gzafzl AIR CLEANER BRACKET 1
8 |26106-060122 SLEUXZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 |M6XP1.0X12
9 |26376-100002 SL4EUHXHEMS) BOLT CYLINDER HEAD 2




- 93 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

MUFFLER

BO3031
2610H US_FL

(AC02170)

LTI
\.«Q\\ LLLLILILE

LLLLL




94 -

B03031 Year/Month
2610H US_FL MUFFLER
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAD0069150A b 7|mto| = PIPE, EXHAUST 1
2 |HKO514000EA4 | |AZI(A27)) GASKET 1
3 |26106-080252 SZEUWHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X25
4 |26106-080282 |SLAEUXEE HEX BOLT 1
5 |TA00069342C PN TEA BRACKET 1
5 |TA00069342B PR TEA BRACKET 1
6 |26014-080202 QM2 0|EE(PW+SW) BOLT, HEX. 8-20 1 | M8XP1.25X20




- 95 -

BO5010H Year/Month

J610H US.FL ACCELERATION SYSTEM
(AC02170) 2022-12-14




-96 -

BO5010H Year/Month
2610H US. FL ACCELERATION SYSTEM
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 | TAOOO58251A M 20| k= ZFHEU) KNOD, ACCELERATOR 1

2 | TA00070088B of M 2|t LEVER, ACCEL 1

2 | TA0D0070088A of M 2|t LEVER, ACCEL 1

3 |22351-050020 A E5X20 PIN, SPRING (5-20) 1 [D5X20

4 |22351-030020 A I E3X20 PIN, SPRING (3X20) 1 [D3X20

5 [TA00069299B otMdl 2 E X ROD, ACCEL ASS'Y 1

5 [TA00069299C otMdl 2 E Xoh ROD, ACCEL ASS'Y 1

6 |TA00069297C 2t0[0] &0l Bzfzl BRACKET 1

6 |TA00069297B 2t0[0f 0| BEzfzl BRACKET 1

6 |TA00069297E 2t0[0] &0l Bzfzl BRACKET 1

7 |26106-080202 SZEMXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 2 |M8XP1.25X20

8 | FE04030000B ofdl mAmE SPRING, PLATE 2 [1.0T

9 |26716-080002 FLUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 2 |M8xP1.25

10 [ TA00049203C g3 Bxg LINK 1

11 [ TC73040000C4 QFA (2|5 WASHER(REVET) 3

11 |22117-060000 HtN(AH) WASHER, PLAIN (@ 06) 3 |M6

12 [22417-160150 St 1.6X15 PIN , COTTER (1-15) 3 |D1.6X15

12 |22417-160160 JtET1.6X16 PIN,, COTTER (1-16) 3 |D1.6X16

13 [ TAO0068946A Qto|o =3 =3t ASSY, WIRE HOOK 1

13 [ TA00068946C Qto|o =23 =%t ASSY, WIRE HOOK 1

13 [TA00068946B Qto|o =23 =%t ASSY, WIRE HOOK 1

13 | TA00068946D Qto|0 =23 =%t ASSY, WIRE HOOK 1

14 26366-080002 FLEUXHE Nut, Hexa (®8) 1 |M8XP1.25

15 |TC45040000A4 | 112(2+0|0{0| EFELX]) RUBBER 1

16 | TA00069292A o Al 2+0| Of WIRE 1

17 | TA0O0069333A O} 4 0| Of (HST) WIRE(HST) 1




-97 -

C01010

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

CLUTCH DISC

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 98 -

C01010 Year/Month
- CLUTCH DISC
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
au|  £3us z 3 z 3 +z| 4 B3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | FE21010000A 22X Ca3 =g CLUTCH DISC 1
2 |FE21020000A S{K| & et CLUTCH COVER ASSY 1
3 [26013-080162 AMEEFZLEE(+SW)  [Bolt Hexa (8-16) 6 |MB8XP1.25X16
4 122351-080016 AT 2T(8*16) PIN, SPRING (8-16) 3 |D8X16




-99 -

C01030

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

CLUTCH PADAL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 100 -

C01030 Year/Month
2610H US. FL CLUTCH PADAL
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

=d| HEHz 249 243 >3 4 H|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |FE23010000B X O PEDAL, CLUTCH 1

1 |FE23010000C X O CLUTCH PEDAL 1

2 |FE23030000B K| Axd CLUTCH SPRING 1 [D2.6

3 |FE230500008 FEX|2E CLUTCH ROD 1

4 |FE23060000B UXQE 1

5 [TT67040000D4 L E-ZfLFAL 12 NUT 1 |M12XP1.75 &t

6 |FE230800008 ZK2E & 1 |D16

7 |22417-200160 7tEE2X16 PIN,, COTTER (2-16) 1 |D2.0x16

8 [22127-100000 ZEI2ItM10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 1 IM10

9 |22487-100240 FEE 10X24 PIN, HEAD (10-24) 1 |D10X24

10 | TC73050000A3 | &38| E7 H PEDAL HEAD COVER 1

11 | TC73040000B4 QtA (2]8l) WASHER(REVET) 1

12 | TC73030000A4 2B 2] E) RIVET(PEDALHEAD) 1

13 | TA00017078D | 2= (EC) PEDAL SHAFT 1

14 {24311-000210 361,A22,0-RING1AP-21.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®21) 4 | P21




- 101 -

C01040

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

CLUTCH ROD

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 102 -

C01040 Year/Month
2610H US_FL CLUTCH ROD
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |FE22010000A EEE: G BEARING,RELEASE 1 |140X63.5X16
2 |FE22020000A H o2 =24 HOLDER, BEARING 1
3 | TA00019426A X Ee|AzZT CLUTCH RELEASE FORK 1
4 | FE22040000A gela Az SPRING,RELEASE 1 [D1.6
5 [FE22050000C SHXRE = X3 SHAFT, CLUTCH ROD 1
5 [FE22050000D SHKRE = X3 SHAFT, CLUTCH ROD 1
6 [24311-000120 O-2l 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (©12) 1 (P12
7 [26116-100504 SL4EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 1
8 [26712-100002 SZHE HEX NUT 1 |M10XP1.5
10 | TAOO019440A Z|HE E M6x28 REAMER BOLT M6X28 2
11 {22217-060000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 06) 2 M6




- 103 -

C02010

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

BRAKE PEDAL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 104 -

C02010 Year/Month
2610H US.FL BRAKE PEDAL
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
HEHS =z =z 49 = 4 H| 31
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA00051616C H220|2 mf|Z(ONE) PEDAL, BRAKE 1
1 | TA00051616B H220|2 mf|Z(ONE) PEDAL, BRAKE 1
2 |22487-080400 SEH 8X40 PIN 8X40 1 [D8X40
3 |22417-200180 SHE2X18 PIN, COTTER (2-18) 1 [D2.0X18
4 |22272-000190 EAEAHE RING, CIRCLIP (® 19) 1 |D19
5 [FE71050000B Zet COLLER 1
6 |22242-000240 =g AHED4 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 24) 1 |D24
7 | FE23040000B BHyjo|la Ax=gl SPRING, BRAKE RETURN 2 |D26
8 [TC73030000A4 28L&l E) RIVET(PEDALHEAD) 2
9 |TC73040000B4 QFM (2|4l WASHER(REVET) 2
10 | TC73050000A3 | &38| E7 H PEDAL HEAD COVER 2




- 105 -

C02030 Year/Month
2610H US_FL BRAKE ROD
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
=3
— -g-
o .




- 106 -

C02030 Year/Month
2610H US_FL BRAKE ROD
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
sl HEHS E 3 Exe +z| 4 o3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |FE59010000B HY 0|3 2E (W) BRAKE ROD, FRONT 2
2 | TA00039575A B0l 2E(®)x% ROD, BRAKE REAR )
3 |TC73080300B4 EHHZ210X70 2 | &4 D14
4 |26716-100002 SL4HE Nut, Hexa (@10) 2 |M10XP1.5
5 [TT83010000B4 RO PIN10X23 4 (D89
6 |RR64050000C4 HH} R HEX| AHIT] 8 PIN 8, COME-OFF SNAP 4 |D16




- 107 -

C02064

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

SIDE BRAKE

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 108 -

C02064 Year/Month
2610H US_FL SIDE BRAKE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
HEE4Hs =3 =3 + 4 H|
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TAOO001403A =X 2go|lAa PARKING BRAKE 1
2 | TA00017080B Z=Xt= 0|3 240]0 PARKING BRAKE WIRE 1
3 TTA00060291 A ES I EN e S rg?gge BRARE BRACKET ASSY ]
4 [26116-101352 SL4EE BOLT 2 |M10X135
5 122217-100000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 [M10
6 |26106-100202 FLEUXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 |M10XP1.5X20
7 122486-100280 e PIN, FLAT HEAD 1 [D10X28
8 |22417-200160 JtET2X16 PIN , COTTER (2-16) 1 |D2.0X16
9 [22127-100000 ZEI2ItM10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 1 IM10




- 109 -

C03010

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

HST PEDAL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 110 -

C03010 Year/Month
2610H US_FL HST PEDAL
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00070956B ME e =8 FL FORWARD PEDAL ASS'Y 1
1 | TAO0070956A ME mE =8 FL FORWARD PEDAL ASS'Y 1
2 |TA00050638B SX mfg=xe B REVERSE PEDAL ASS'Y B 1
2 |TAOO050638A SX mfg=xe B REVERSE PEDAL ASS'Y B 1
3 |TA00017364B XM RTA ARM ASS'Y A, REVERSE PEDAL 1 -
3 | TA00017364A AL ExETA PEDAL 1 |-
4 124550-016100 E 20| £ A DRY BUSH 4 116X10
5 |TA00001508A = FIIj S PEDAL COVER 2
6 |TA00017361B A PEDAL 2 |T3.2
7 |22242-000160 zg8aHa16 SNAP RING, SHAFT (©16) 2 |D16
8 | TA00017360A o et 2A| PEDAL 1 |D12
9 |22117-100000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (@ 10) 2 |M10
10 |22417-250220 gl PIN, COTTER (2-22) 2 | D2.5X22
11 | TA00060284A Z2C A X% ROD A ASS'Y(2510HL) 1
11 | TAO0060284A Z2C A X% ROD A ASS'Y(2510HL) 1
12 [TAO0017053B ZEBR X% ROD ASSY 1 -
13 | TAOO017057A FRN e RUBBER 2 |-
14 |24550-010150 E 20| & A DRY_BUSH 1 |10X15
15 |22157-100000 oM WASHER, PLAIN (@ 10) 1 |M10
16 [26346-100002 UHE10 Nut, U-type (®10) 1 |M10X1.5
17 [22117-100000 HtNq(AH) WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 4 |M10
18 | TAOO017172A HST = HST DAMPER 1
19 |22127-080000 ZEI0I2tM8 WASHER, PLAIN (D80) 2 M8
20 |22417-250220 gl PIN, COTTER (2-22) 1 |D2.5X22
22 |RR64050000C4  |HHFRIEEX| AHTE g PIN 8, COME-OFF SNAP 2 |D1.6
25 124764-060000 dg|AaLE GREASE NIPPLE 2
26 |26106-080252 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X25
29 | TA00017038B AHEEE STUD BOLT 1 |D14(F2Es)




- 111 -

C03040 Year/Month
2610H Us L. NEUTRE HOLDER LINK
(AC02170) 2022-12-14




- 112 -

C03040 Year/Month
J610H US.FL NEUTRE HOLDER LINK
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
a¥|  REHD =l = e e
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TZC5140000A3 OFH AL K| SAFETY S/W, START 1
2 | TA00017059C HST SEZE NEUTRAL ROD 1 |D8
3 |TA00017060F =2 ALK AH|O| NEUTRAL SWITCH STAY 1




- 113 -

CO4000H

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

LEVER&PEDAL ASS'Y

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 114 -

C04000H ' Year/Month
2610 US L LEVER&PEDAL ASS'Y
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00016989B 2| 7t0| E 20| LEVER GUIDE PLATE 1
3 [TA00016637A HH =2 16x80 LEVER HOSE 16X80 1 |16X20X80
4 | TA00017708B gl &=F0|(H) KNOB(RED) 2
5 |TA00016636A HH =2 16x50 LEVER HOSE 16X60 1 |16X20X50
6 |26023-040102 OFM Z & i H| ZHS LEAHSW +PW) SCREW W/WASHER 4 [M4X10
7 | TAO0053460A M SA(PTO) HOSE, LEVER 2
8 |TA00017709B g H&=F0[(k) KNOB(YELLOW) 1
13 | TA00017710C gHE=E0|(5) KNOB(BLACK) 1




- 115 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

DIFF. LOCK LEVER

C04042H-B

2610H US_FL

(AC02170)

F01040-02




- 116 -

C04042H-B Year/Month
Je10m US L DIFF. LOCK LEVER
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
#=H HFE/T =3 = H| 20
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 | TA000602888B pNE==Sn sl DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LEVER(2510HL) 1
1 | TAO0060288A pNE==Sn | DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LEVER(2510HL) 1
2 |TA00050564C AEmE SPRING 1
3 [TA00050561B ts DIFF,PLUG 1
4 |22360-080000 AHTg PIN , SNAP (8®) 1
5 [22417-200160 JtEH PIN, COTTER (2-16) 1
6 [TA00050551B Asn ROD 1
7 |VD05460000A4 |&%t0| LEVER(BLACK) 1




- 117 -

C04050H Year/Month
2610 US L CRUISE LEVER
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

F02030-1

6,

N

\
S N




- 118 -

CO04050H Year/Month
J610H US L CRUISE LEVER
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
e o ey T 8l
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HAOO0000037A = CRUISE MAGNET 1
TA00070973A Cim =222l BRACKET 1
=

26013-080252

Bolt, Hexa (8-25)

M8XP1.25X25




- 119 -

D01010

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

HYDRAULIC PUMP

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 120 -

D01010 Year/Month
»10H US FL HYDRAULIC PUMP
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | FE90010000A SEHT PUMP ASS'Y,HYDRAULIC 1 |NONE
2 124341-000500 292,A202322,0-RINGIAS-50.0 O-RING, FIX (®50) 1
3 [26013-080252 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-25) 1 |M8XP1.25X25
4 |26013-080352 QIMZEFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 1 [M08X1.25X03
5 126366-080002 SLEUHXHE Nut, Hexa (98) 1 |M8XP1.25




- 121 -

D0O1011

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

HYDRAULIC OIL LINE

Year/Month

2022-12-14

D01010-01




- 122 -

D01011 Year/Month
J610H Us L HYDRAULIC OIL LINE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
HEHS =z =z 49 2 4 H|D
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TAOO0039577E SFeerelse) PIPE, SUCTION 1
2 |FE91020000C Seno|z(eeym) INHALE_PIPE(QILPUMP) 1
3 124311-000200 oz (Pd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®20) 1 [1A P20.0
4 [26013-060169 IMZTEZUEE BOLT(+SW) 2 |M6X1.0X16
5 [FE91050000B QULH FILTER, OIL 1
5 [FE91050000D QUEH OIL FILTER 1
6 |FE91060000A HiE=A HOSE 1 [OD29XT4.0
7 126013-080202 IMEEFZLEE(+SW) Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 1 [M8XP1.25X20
8 |TA00047134A HZALLAL JOINT, SCREW 1 (D27
9 123000-035000 SAZHME3S HOSECLAMP 2
10 {24311-000200 o (Pd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®20) 1 [1A P20.0




- 123 -

D01012

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

HYDRAULIC OIL LINE/DELIVERY

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 124 -

D01012 Year/Month
2610H US. FL HYDRAULIC OIL LINE/DELIVERY
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
HEE4Hs =3 =3 + 4 H|
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0068939A ot mjo|= X3t ASSY, HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 1
2 | FE92020000C CAB 1 [D50
3 | FE92030000A O RING 1
4 [26013-080302 ZTESUEE(+SW HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 |M8XP1.25X30
5 126106-060162 E#X 2E HEXFLANGEBOLT 1 [M6XP1.0X16
6 |24311-000200 (P&) O-RING, DYNAMIC (920) 1 [1A P20.0
7 126013-060322 TESZLEE BOLT 2
8 |TCC9020000B4 EEM16 1
9 123414-160000 FA WASHER,SEALING 2 |M16
10 [TAO0069291A HiZ) L HOSE_L 1




- 125 -

D01013H

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

HYDRAULIC OIL LINE

Year/Month

2022-12-14

D02011-01




- 126 -

DO1013H Year/Month
Je10M US L HYDRAULIC OIL LINE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

[ENE Exe E 3 +z| 4 B3
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

TA00053196B oojez|d =gt AIR BREATHER ASS'Y 1

26106-060122 SUZHXEE HEX BOLT (6-12) 1 [M6XP1.0X12

23080-019000 SASHD HOSE CLAMP 2

FE93050000C CEOIESAA RETURN RUBBER HOSE A 1

TA00052989B Q2|O|A(D12xd1) ORIFICE 1




- 127 -

D02010

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

STEERING WHEEL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 128 -

D02010 Year/Month
2610H Us L. STEERING WHEEL
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
sd| REHD = z g 72 il
(NO) (PART NO) T (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TZ29030000B1 GEE=ES STEERINGWHEELASS'Y
2 122217-160000 WASHER, SPRING (& 16) M16

TA00055307B

[>1>5 1>

QioniQ

o

CAP




- 129 -

D020171 Year/Month
2610H Us L. STEERING MOUNTING
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
/)
9




- 130 -

D02011 STEERIN Year/Month
2610H US_FL G MOUNTING
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
cu|  sEHs z9 ey s 8l
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00071720C Az=ga)zl BRACKET 1
1 |TA00071720B Az=gafzl BRACKET 1
2 |26106-080202 SZEMXEBE SQR FLANGE BOLT 4 |M8XP1.25X20
3 |TA00068935C PST X|X|Cf =Bt ASSY, PST SUPPORT 1
3 [TA00068935B PST X|X|Cf =Bt ASSY, PST SUPPORT 1
3 [TA00068935D PST X|X|Cf =Bt ASSY, PST SUPPORT 1
4 126106-100252 QI EX|EZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 |M10XP1.5X25




- 131 -

D02020

Year/Month
2610H Us L. STEERING VALVE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
71—
{
D—¢

D02011-3




- 132 -

D02020 Year/Month
2610H US FL STEERING VALVE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |FE89010000C Power Steering Unit ASS'Y STEERING, POWER 1
3 | TA00016425B 2N 8.5x25x1.6 PLAIN WASHER 8.5X21X1.6 4 11.6T
4 |TA00016426B 2tM 11.5x25x1.6 PLAIN WASHER 11.5X21X1.6 4 11.6T
5 |TA00016566B PST A™¥EE PST BOLT 4
6 |26716-080002 |ZHE NUT,HEX (D8) 4 |M8xP1.25
7 | FEB6050000A M CUSHION 4 |-




- 133 -

D02030 Year/Month
2610H US_FL PST HOSE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

@& D02020-0
: 8

JEPEEN

g _n—uh'@"i.




- 134 -

D02030 Year/Month
2610H US_FL PST HOSE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |FE93010000B PST DA S AA PIPE, DELIVERY 1
2 |FT33060000B4 45%= O HE{(3/8) 45ELBOW](3/8] 1
3 |24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 |P14
8 |RRA4220000B4 |90¥E 2 LockNut 90 ELBOW LOCKNUT 2
9 [TAO00039946A PST R=A HOSE 2
10 | TAOOOO3081A E&M12 CLIP 2




- 135 -

D02041

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

PST COVER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 136 -

D02041 Year/Month
2610H US_FL PST COVER
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
S ETE z g z g ~z| 74 |2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FE86040000A EIO|2E ESFH SAFETY COVER, TIE ROD 2 |16T
1 |FE86040000B EIO|2E ESFH COVER, TIE ROD 2 |1.6T
2 126013-080202 AMEEFZLEE(+SW) Bolt, Hexa (8-20) M8XP1.25X20




- 137 -

D03010H

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

OIL COOLER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 138 -

D03010H Year/Month
2610H US_FL OIL COOLER
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FE95140000A A=Y OIL COOLER 1
2 |NT34620000B4 | U= PF1/4-3/8 ELBOW 1
3 | CEE4050000B4 2| S AAEH3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 1
4 | TA00069294A SA(AE|NE-ZE) HOSE(STEERING - COOLER) 1
5 |26366-080002 FLEUXHE Nut, Hexa (®8) 2 |M8XP1.25
6 | TAO0069296A ElEHSAEY-EH) L RETURN HOSE _ L 1




- 139 -

S| 2
c |
O | oy
= | =
™ |
S| S
> |
T
(V)]
T
")
=z
=
—
@)
O
|
W
a)
>
T
wﬂ_m
S 28
GONNESRG
Q o<
0

FO1020H-01

<
o
uy
o
™
L=




- 140 -

0300H HYDRAULIC OIL LINE, HST rearonth
2610H US_FL U !
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAOO065740A REYZA(PF 3/8-235) HOSE(PF3/8-235) 1
2 | TA00050340A ZEH FHH COVER, FILTER 1
3 |TTA3880000A4 | OFEFE} Adapt, Connect PF3/8 2
4 |26014-080252 SIME S ZHEE(+SW,PW) Bolt, Hexa (8-25) 2 |M08X1.25X02
5 | TA00016986D LUEH OIL FILTER 1
6 [24190-100001 A5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 |5/16"
7 |TA00015442A Fayg=| SPRING 1
8 123414-120000 =i WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 1 [M12
9 [TA00015441A =E BOLT 1




- 141 -

D03060

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

REAR SCV

Year/Month

2022-12-14

2 PORT - OPTION




- 142 -

D03060 Year/Month
2610H US_FL REAR SCV
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)

2 |TA00021033A scvae =gt LEVER, SCV 1 |-

3 [22127-080000 ZE0I9tM8 WASHER, PLAIN (D80) 1 M8

4 | RR66240000A4 HAAZES DISH WASHER 8 2

5 126346-080002 UHE U-NUT(D80) 1 |M8XP1.25

6 |TA00001290A SCVH E A 2H2PORT) REMOTE VALVE, (2PORT) 1

6-1 | TAOOO37849A 2PORT E = 8}(DETENT) 2PORT VALVE(DETENT) 1

7 |26106-080552 SZEMXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (D80) 2 |M8XP1.25X55

8 |FBA3060000A ZO21E(1/2) JOINT 2

9 |FBA3150000A T OIERN1/2) JOINT ARM 2

10 |CEE4050000A4 | At2|F &AL 3/8 ELBOW (3/8) 2

11 [ TA00022932B L9 = A(PF3/8 650) HYDRAULIC HOSE(PF3/8 800) 2

12 |TA00019291D SCVZmgh( L mo| ) HYD CAP 1

13 {24311-000090 O-2 495-9 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®9) 2 |P9

14 |26013-080302 QIMAEFZEE(+SW) | HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 |M8XP1.25X30

15 [VDO05460000A4 =F0|(5) LEVER(BLACK) 1




- 143 -

< <
€ A0
O (V]
> 0
e N
g | S
> N
Ll
(Vg
<
)
Ll
—
>
<
T
Z
@)
o
L

E01010
2610H US_FL

(AC02170)

&
o ;|
]
[ =]
=]
(=]
™
[ =]




- 144 -

E01010 Year/Month
2610H US. FL FRONT AXLE CASE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |FE76010000B HA= Aol CASE, FRONT AXLE 1
2 | FE76040000C =1ETES) HOLDER, FRONT 1
3 |24550-050200 E 20|24 BUSH,DRY 1 [50X20
4 |FE76060000A APAE ZEt COLLAR, THRUST 1 (45T
5 |26116-100252 = E7T(10X25) BOLT7T(100X25) 1 |M10X1.5X25
6 |26716-100002 |SZHE Nut, Hexa (©10) 1 [M10XP1.5
7 |24321-000550 o-8 SEAL,O-RING 1 |1A G55.0
8 |FE76100000B 2H(F) HOLDER 1
9 |24550-065300 E 20|24 DRY BUSH 1
10 [FE76120000A APAE Zet COLLAR, THRUST 1 20T
11 124321-000700 O-Z1AG-70(2AHD1302 S O-RING1AG-70 1 |G70
12 [24764-060000 dg|AaLE GREASE NIPPLE 1
13 [24321-000650 O- 3 1AG-65(=4h O-RING, FIX(®65) 1 |G65.0




- 145 -

E01030

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 146 -

E01030 Year/Month
2610 US.FL GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FE80010000C 7|0 AH O] A(Zh CASE, GEAR LH 1
2 | FE80020000C 7|10{AH 0| A(R) CASE, GEAR RH 1
3 23887-100002 E{3(0]H) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 2 |M10
4 |23414-100000 429,A202322,11 210 PLAIN WASHER (D10) 2 |M10
5 [FE800500008 7Z|AH O|AFHH COVER, GEAR CASE 2
6 |22312-100200 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 4 |D10X20
7 126013-100282 sE BOLT 16




- 147 -

E01030-1

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 148 -

E01030-1 Year/Month
2610H US. FL GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
HEHS =z =49 = 4 H| 3
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [FE81010000A H|# 7101 (38) BEVEL GEAR 2 |NONE
2 | TA00065425A OTHE A4S ASSY SHAFT, FAXLE )
2 | TA00039488B THE A4S FRONT SPINDLE 2
3 |24101-062064 =H| 0136206 BALL BEARING (#6206) 2 | #6206
4 |24101-062054 =H| 01 #6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 2 |#6205UU
5 |FE81060000A NEZz2t SET COLLAR 4 |-
6 | TAOO044968A 2 A A (35x55x12) OIL SEAL 2
7 | FE81080000A +0.8 SHIM 0.8 2 |-
7 | FE81090000A 1.0 SHIM 1.0 2 |-
7 | FE81100000A 1.2 SHIM 1.2 2 |-
8 |FE78070000A 08 SHIM 0.8 2 |-
8 | FE78080000A 1.0 SHIM 1.0 2 |-
8 | FE78090000A & 06 SHIM 0.6 2 |-
8 |FE78100000A 14 SHIM 1.4 2 |-
9 [22252-000550 THEAHZ(CH) RING, CIRCLIP (® 55) 2 |D55




- 149 -

E01040 Year/Month
2610H Us L. FRONT DIFFERENTIAL
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
S BPeoa B

E01010-01

i




- 150 -

E01040 Year/Month
2610H US_FL FRONT DIFFERENTIAL
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
ed| £EUs E z g +g| 74 el
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |24142-302050 B O|H & 2{t| 01 21302050 | ROLLER BEARING 2 |NONE
2 | TAOO060445A ZEEt2.07) COLLAR(2.0T) 2
3 | TAO0060444A ZtEt(1.67) COLLAR(1.6T) 2
4 | TAO0060447A +(0.2T) SHIM(0.2) 2
12 |FE77120000A Zet COLLAR 1 |50.8X3.6T
13 [FE77130000A HE LOCK NUT, PINION 1 |-
14 |FE77140000A QUM (E4) 20x40x8 OIL SEAL, FRONT AXLE 1 |20X40X8
15 |22252-000520 CIRCLIP52 RING, CIRCLIP (® 52) 1 |D52(THE)
16 |24164-000352 LSH O EEX STOP RING 1 |D35
18 [FE77180000A HMEXSH0|A Case, Front Differential 1 |-
19 | FE77190000A Hi| 1 7| of I L| 1(10) Pinion, Front Differential Bevel Gear 2 |-
20 | FE77200000A H 7| 0f(14) Gear, Bevel 14T 2 |-
21 |FE77210000A Zt 2t Collar, Front Differential Pinion 2
22 |24101-060104 =H|0{ 26010 Bearing, Ball (#6010) 2 | #6010
23 |FE77230000A Q3a=EzEh Shaft, Front Differential York L 1 |-
24 | FE77240000A {AXY) Shaft, Front Differential York R 1 |-
25 [22351-050020 A I E5X20 PIN, SPRING (5-20) 2 | D5X20
26 |FE77260200B EM RING GEAR 1
27 |FE77260100B E2to|E mlL ot GEAR, BEVEL 1




- 151 -

E01050 Year/Month
2610H US_FL BEVEL GEAR
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

PJI

4 P @
£ ) 1.
% ; @I i

E01060-01

E01030-01




- 152 -

EO1050 Year/Month
2610H US_FL BEVEL GEAR
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |FE78010000B 2UH (§4) 55x72x13.5 OIL SEAL (55X72X13.5) 2 |55X72X13.5
2 [24101-069104 EH0o 2 BALL BEARING #0691 2
3 |24101-069094 HegEH o DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 2 #6909
4 |22242-000450 HE8AHE45 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 45) 2 |D45
5 |22252-000680 THIAHE RING, CIRCLIP (® 68) 2 |D68
6 | FE78060000A H| 2 F7|0{(10) GEAR 2 |-
7 | FE78070000A 08 SHIM 0.8 2 |-
11 |24101-062064 =H 026206 BALL BEARING (#6206) 2 | #6206
12 |22252-000620 THEAMEIE RING, CIRCLIP (® 62) 2 |DE2(THE)
13 [FE78130000A HI = F7|0{(16) GEAR 2 |-
14 [24101-062044 =H|0{ 26204 Bearing, Ball (#6204) 2 |#6204
15 [ TAOO063886A o= FRONT SECOND SHAFT 2
16 [24101-063044 =H| 0 & 6304 BALL BEARING 2 |#6304




- 153 -

..m <t
< 3
o oV
> r
> o
g | S
> ~
Ll
(Vg)]
<C
)
(a'd
<C
Ll
O
—
LLl
>
Ll
on

E01060
2610H US_FL

(AC02170)




- 154 -

E01060 Year/Month
J610H Us L BEVEL GEAR CASE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
s 2EWS z g z9 ~z| 7 e
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |FE79010000B H|® 7| O A 0| A& CASE, BEVEL GEAR 1
2 |FE79020000B LAAOIX| GAGE, OIL 1
3 124311-000180 O-RING(P18) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®18) 1 |P18
4 [TA00049842B 0fl Ol 22| I (STEEL) AIR BREATHER 1
5 [22312-100200 Halim PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 2 | D10X20
6 |24321-000850 02(G85) ORING(GS85) 2 |G85
7 126013-120352 QIMZEFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 8 |M12XP1.75X0
8 [TA00065514A H|H 7|0 A O|A (L) CASE, BEVEL GEAR 1




- 155 -

E01070H Year/Month
2610H Us L. FRONT DRIVE SHAFT
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

E01010-01




- 156 -

E01070H Year/Month
2610H US. FL FRONT DRIVE SHAFT
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0060430A AWD FEZ(HST) SHAFT, DRIVE 4WD (HST) 1
3 [29331-060040 Y AT COIL PIN 3
5 [FE82050000A SLIHAEZQEXTB ASS'Y JOINT, UNIVERSAL 2 |NONE
10 [ FE82100000A HETS A COVER 1
11 |123000-070000 351,A22, A2 T70 CLAMP,HOSE 1 |D70
12 | FE82120000D HETSH 7HHA COVER A, FWD SHAFT 1
12 | FE82120000C HETSE 7HA COVER, FRONT SHAFT 1
13 | TA0O0041305A HETSS 7{HB =  |COVER ASS'Y 1
14 | FE82140000A HEFTSEAHC COVER C 1
15 123010-050000 SAHESQ HOSEBAND50 1 | D50
16 |123010-058000 SAHESS HOSEBAND58 1 | D58
17 | TA00039500A HEFSH FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT 1
18 |TA00016551A =H| O 2 (#6204) BALL BEARING 1 |#6204UU
19 |22242-000200 =gAHaln SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 1 |D20(=8)
20 [FE82200000A ReRelES| SEAL,OIL 1
22 |FE82220000A HEH COUPLING 1 |1D28.0
23 122351-040030 A I 2 HE4X30 PIN, SPRING (4-03) 1 | D4X30
24 |24341-000390 1¥gsgod O-RING, FIX (®39) 1




- 157 -

E01080 Year/Month
2610H US_FL TIE ROD
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

E01010




- 158 -

E01080 Year/Month
2610H US_FL TIE ROD
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
2EWS Z g R 8|0
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
FE86010000C PST CYLINDER 1 |NONE
FE86020000C EIO|ZEL X%t TIEROD L ASS'Y 1 |NONE
FE86030000C EfO|ZER = TIEROD R ASS'Y 1 |NONE
22312-100140 T PIN,STRAIGHT 2 |D10X14
26877-120002 CASTLENUT12 2 [M12X1.25
22417-300250 PIN , COTTER (3-25) 2 [D3.0X25
4

26013-100702

HEX BOLT W/WASHER




- 159 -

< <
€ A0
O (qV]
> r
e N
g | S
> N
G)
<
(Vp)]
)
@)
T
I
O
—
)
—
S

FO1010
2610 HST T™
(AC01986)




- 160 -

FO1010 Year/Month
210 T T (CLUTCH HOUSING)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
sd|  HEUD = = 22| 7 43
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [FE24010000C 24K 523 1
2 |22312-080140 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-14) 2 |D8x14
3 |26013-100452 MRS UZE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 |M10X1.5X45
4 |26013-080452 QM ZTEUFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X45
5 |26013-080302 QUMEEFZEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 11 | M8XP1.25X30
6 |26216-120252 HEEE STUD BOLT 4 112X25
7 126116-080122 = E7T(8X12) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X12
8 |23414-080000 320,ALL IS8 WASHER, PLAIN (#8) 2 |M8
9 | FE24100000A A7440/48x11(2 AS) CAP,SEAL 1 140/48X11
10 | FE24110000C X5 HH COVER CLUTCH_HOUSING 1
11 [22312-060140 PARALLEL PIN 6X14 PIN, DOWEL (6-14) 2 |D6ex14
12 |26013-080352 QAN ZTEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 4 |M08X1.25X03
13 [26013-080502 QAMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-50) 6 |M8XP1.25X05
14 |26116-080162 |LEE SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X16
15 | FE24170000A Hiof & Aol Case, Bearing 1
16 [26013-080162 AMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-16) 3 |M8XP1.25X16
17 {24341-000530 13 E8sygod O-RING, FIX (®53) 1
18 | FE24200000A X5t 1 PACKING,CLUTCH HOUSING 1 1705
19 [ TB26070000A 8N PLUG 8




- 161 -

= | 2
c |
O | oy
S | -
™ |
S| S
> | «~
—
Ll
(Vg)]
<
@)
zZ
o
n
)
=
)
W
T
N
D_Dm)
H6
mﬂ%

H1
Oom
 unn
S ]




- 162 -

FO1020H-B Year/Month
S5 ST T (TRANSMISSION CASE)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TA00050169B O] MA O] A _HST MISSION CASE_HST 1
2 |26216-120602 HEEE STUD,BOLT 4 112X60
3 |TAOO050521A QAUAAO|X| o= =3t ASS'Y, OILGAUGE 1
4 [24311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 2 |P10
5 126013-080162 QMZEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-16) 1 |M8XP1.25X16
6 |23887-160002 SZ40e|20/FHa PLUG 1 |M16
7 123414-160000 S WASHER,SEALING 1 |M16
8 | TA00051987B 2 =243l BRACKET 1
8 | TA00051987A 2 243l BRACKET 1
9 |26013-100302 QM ZTEUFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X30
10 [ TAOO003024A HOLDER,BEARING HOLDER,BEARING 1
11 | TAOO016301A 2 2E BOLT 3
12 |22217-100000 AZ QLM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 3 |M10
13 | TA00050560B HAHH(HST) ASS’Y COVER, UPPER HST 1
14 {26013-080202 QAMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 4 |M8XP1.25X20
15 | FE27130000A THEAHH Ijd PACKING,FORNT COVER 1 |TO5
16 | TAO0060938A 2 AO|X| OIL GAUGE 1
16 | TAO0050557A 2 AO|X| GAUGE,OIL 1




- 163 -

FO1040

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

REAR AXLE CASE

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 164 -

F01040 Year/Month
S5 MG T REAR AXLE CASE
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FE30010000A FRpZ= | O] 2 () CASE, AXLE LH 1
1 | FE30010000C SR=AO|AED REAR AXLE CASE, LH 1
1 |FE30010000B SR=AO|AED REAR AXLE CASE, LH 1
2 |FE30020000C SR=AHO0IA(R) REAR AXLE CASE, RH 1
2 |FE30020000B SR=EAHO0IA(R) REAR AXLE CASE, RH 1
2 |FE30020000A A=A O] 2 () CASE, AXLE RH 1
3 | FE30030000A SK=AHo|A Y PACKING, REAR AXLE CASE 2 |705
4 |22312-060140 PARALLEL PIN 6X14 PIN, DOWEL (6-14) 4 |D6X14
5 126013-100352 EE Bolt, Hexa (10-35) 8
6 |26013-100502 FNZTEFUEE BOLT,W/SW 10 |M10X1.5X50
7 126013-100802 QMR RZIEE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 [M10
8 |23887-120002 |2 02| 20| 22{1 BOLT 2 |M12XP1.25
9 123414-120000 =i WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 2 |M12
10 | FE30120000A S ALK AH|O| STAY NUETRAL SWITCH 1
10 [FE30120000C S ALK AH|O| STAY NUETRAL SWITCH 1
10 | FE30120000B S ALK AH|O| STAY NUETRAL SWITCH 1




- 165 -

FO1050

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 166 -

o190 HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING Year/Month
2610 HST TM ( U )
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TAO0049475A HST(2 &) HST ASS'Y 1
1 |TA00049475B HST(2 &) HST ASS'Y 1
2 |26106-100752 SLAEUHXEE BOLT 4
3 126013-100552 IMZTEZUEE Bolt, Hexa (10-55) 5 |M10X1,50X05
4 | TA00017828A HZEE 10x60 STUD BOLT 10X60 1 |110X60
5 |22217-100000 AT QLM WASHER, SPRING (& 10) 1 [M10
6 |26716-100002 SZHE Nut, Hexa (10) 1 [M10XP1.5
7 122312-060140 PARALLEL PIN 6X14 PIN, DOWEL (6-14) 2 |D6ex14




- 167 -

< <
€ A0
O (V]
> r
e o
g | S
> ~
<
=z
—
(a'd
Ll
(@)
—
@)
T
Ll
o
—
-
Ll
<

FO1051
2610 HST T™

(AC01986)




- 168 -

o151 NEUTRE HOLDER LINK Year/Month
2610 HST T™M ( U )
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TAO0017040A AT O] M SPACER 1
2 |TA00017044A =& o x3t NEUTRAL ARM ASSY 1
3 |24107-068014 Z2H|0{2l68012Z DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1 #6801
4 |22242-000120 =gAtEl2 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 12) 1 |D12(Z8)
5 [24550-025120 20| FA| DRYBUSH 1
6 |TAO0017037A SETHE= NEUTRAL SHAFT 1
7 126106-100352 SZEUWHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X35
8 |26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
9 |TA00017036C T8 =4 NEUTRAL CAM 1 |-
10 [26712-100002 SZHE HEX NUT 1 [M10XP1.5
11 | TA00017073A SEYAK 2= E SPRING NEUTRAL 1
12 | TAO0044436A Axmgl g =2etgl SPRING HOOK 1 (3271




- 169 -

F01070 Year/Month
S10 ST T (DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

If' -
o
? L= ~— ..;_If'_;._.

g




- 170 -

F01070 Year/Month
S5 MG T (DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |FE29010000F K= 7|01 A 0| A CASE, DIFF. GEAR 1
1 |FE29010000G XsS7|0{AH Ol A CASE, DIFF. GEAR 1
2 |FE29020000A X=7|0{#AH 0| A mhH PACKING, CASE.DIFF.GEAR 1 /105
3 |26216-100352 HEEE BOLT 4
4 | TAO0052349A HS=2E(M10x115) PLATE . NUMBER 2
4 126216-100652 HEEE STUD,BOLT 2 | 10X65
5 [22217-100000 AZRRLN WASHER, SPRING (@ 10) 6 |M10
6 |26716-100002 |SZHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 6 |M10XP1.5
7 126013-100402 QIR RZIEE Bolt, Hexa (10-40) 5
8 [22312-060140 PARALLEL PIN 6X14 PIN, DOWEL (6-14) 2 |D6X14
9 |FE29080000A AHSAHABZH(P) HOLDER 1 |-
10 [26013-080252 QIMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-25) 4 |M8XP1.25X25
11 | FE29100000A = 7{H COVER,REAR 1 |-
12 | FE29110000A k=21 =; i A PACKING,REAR COVER 1 1705
13 {26013-100302 QAN ZEUFZHEZ E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 6 |M10XP1.5X30
2

—
~

22312-060140

PARALLEL PIN 6X14

PIN, DOWEL (6-14)

D6X14




- 171 -

F02020

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(CLUTCH SHAFT)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 172 -

FO02020 Year/Month
S5 MG T (CLUTCH SHAFT)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |FE31010000A L NES SHAFT,CLUTCH 1
1 |FE31010000B L NES CLUTCH SHAFT 1
1 |FE31010000C =L NES CLUTCH SHAFT 1
2 |24101-062044 EH| 026204 Bearing, Ball (#6204) 1 |#6204
3 |22242-000200 =gAHaln0 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 1 |D20(=8)
4 | FE31040000A 2{X[=7]0{(16) GEAR, CLUTCH SHAFT 1 |--
5 |24101-062034 EH|0{&6203 Bearing, Ball (#6203) 1 |#6203
6 |FE31060000A QL UA(E4)25x40x8 OlL SEAL25*40*8 1 | 25X40X8




- 173 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

(CENTER FRAME)

F02090
2610 HST T™

(AC01986)




- 174 -

—_
o

26013-120282

746 ALLIM ZE S L2 E(+SW)

SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP

M12X1.75X02

F02090 Year/Month
S5 ST T (CENTER FRAME)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
Fll HEE4Hs =3 =3 T 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA00060274D MEZ 2 (2610h) CENTER FRAME(2610H) 1
1 | TAO0060274A MEZ 2 (2610h) CENTER FRAME(2510HL) 1
1 | TAOO060274E ME = 2 (2610h) CENTER FRAME(2610H) 1
2 |26013-120652 IMEESUZE BOLT 2
3 126716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 8 |M12X1.75
4 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 8 |M12
5 [26013-120302 FEESZEEE(+SW) | HEX BOLT W/WASHER 6 |M12XP1.75X3
6 |26013-120252 QMEEFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 4 |M12XP1.75X2
7 |24550-025200 == EON BUSH,DRY 2 |25%20
9 |TAOOO03081A 2aM12 CLIP 2
9 |TA00003081B Za2M12 CLIP 2
2




- 175 -

F02110H Year/Month
J610 HeT T (PROPELLER SHAFT)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

b
I
T

‘;.x(((é:"
cai )Y
'\ _ﬁ! "

s !iE! )
Y




- 176 -

F02110H Year/Month
Je10 HeT T (PROPELLER SHAFT)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
=¥ REEHD =49 =49 1 H| 1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0002851A Tzd™g= SHAFT, PROPELLER 1
1 |TA00050482A T Z2HEPZ(HST) SHAFT, PROPELLER 1
1 [TA00060280A Tzd™g= PROPELLER SHAFT(2510HL) 1
1 |TA00002851B T Z2HEPZ(HST) SHAFT, PROPELLER 1 |D20
1 |TA000504828B T Z2HEPZ(HST) SHAFT, PROPELLER 1
1 [TA00060280B Tzd™g= PROPELLER SHAFT(2510HL) 1
2 |FE32020000A E@QHHEE COUPLING,BALL OUTER o |-
3 |22351-060032 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (6-32) 2 |D6X32
4 122351-035032 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (3.5-32) 2 |D3.5X32
5 |FE32050000A EHEY COUPLING,BALL INNER 2
6 |FE32060000A EXQETIAZ GASKET, BALL JOINT 4 |20T
7 | FE32070000A b Eax/ ONPN SUPPORT,GASKET 2 [1.0T
8 |22252-000350 2a35 RING, CIRCLIP (® 35) 2 D35
9 |124190-120001 z STEELBALL 8 [3/8"




- 177 -

FO2120H

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(FRONT SHAFT)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 178 -

oeten FRONT SHAFT vear/Month
2610 HST T™M ( )
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0002953A DTHE Z=27T) SHAFT, FRONT(27) 1
2 |RR19170000A3 |Z2Z=H0Y BEARING,BALL 1
3 [24101-062044 =H| 0] 26204 Bearing, Ball (#6204) 1 #6204
4 |FE35050000A A7 35/42x10(2F US) CAP, SEAL 1 [35/42X10
5 [TAO00002954A THE =(147) SHAFT, FRONT(14) 1
6 [24101-062034 =H| 026203 Bearing, Ball (#6203) 1 |#6203
7 |RR21110000A3 EH & TMB204 BALL BEARING (TMB204) 1
8 |TA00028848A 2 A4 (E4)20X35X7 OIL SEAL 1




- 179 -

FO2130H

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(HYDRAULIC OIL LINE, CLUTCH)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 180 -

FO2130H Year/Month
S5 ST T (HYDRAULIC OIL LINE, CLUTCH)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

S ETE z g z g ~z| 74 |1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TAO0060282A HZATMO|Z(E2{KX|-ZA) | PIPECLUTCH-HOSE)_2510HL 1

1 [TAOO050525A GZmo|Z(EHX-2 ) ASS'Y, PIPE 1

1 [TAOO003097A PIPE(HST) PIPE(HST) 1

2 | FE96020000A E| RING 1 |D21.7XT1.6

3 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (16) 1 [P16

4 124311-000180 O-RING(P18) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®18) 1 |P18

5 126013-080162 QIMZEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-16) 1 |M8XP1.25X16

6 | TAOOO16988A DASHUI 24 HOSE CLAMP 24 2

7 | TAOOO03094A HOSE,HYDRAULIC HOSE, HYDRAULIC 1

8 | TA00003124A ool = PIPE (HST) 1

9 |124311-000200 od(ryd O-RING, DYNAMIC (®20) 1 |1A P20.0

10 [26013-080162 AMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-16) 1 |M8XP1.25X16

11 [TA00051811A oozl mo|= PIPE, AIR BREATHER 1

12 {24311-000120 O-&l 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12) 1 (P12

13 [26013-080162 AMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-16) 1 |M8XP1.25X16

14 [TA00020843B Zel 12x16x4.5 COLLAR 1 13.2T




- 181 -

FO3010H Year/Month
S610 HET T (MAIN SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

o ) \. ‘__ﬁ};
o=/

O \8)
#=?r-=ilw~.- +
\‘ /.'{:)?-'\.‘ },_ l-“.'?\' '.:7

" I

\‘-\Vr

\Jlrn‘u'f /




- 182 -

FO3010H Year/Month
10 HST T (MAIN SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA0O0002854A 710{= (137-18T) GEAR SHAFT (137-18T) 1
2 [RR21110000A3 |=H|O{ & TMB204 BALL BEARING (TMB204) 1
3 | TT72040000A4 Hl o 2 TMB302 BEARING 1 [TM302
4 [TAO00002884A 710{(27T) GEAR (27T) 1
5 |22242-000200 =2 AHEln0 SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 20) 1 |D20(%8)
6 | TAOO002958A 710{(14T) GEAR(14T) 1
7 122242-000180 =g AHElg SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 18) 1 D18




- 183 -

< | <
2 | %
O | «
= | =
> | N
g | S
>~ | &
—
—
LL
<
I
wn
LLl
=
(a'd
()
T
EE
T
(Va)
Ll
O
Pz
<
e
I 25
OT8
S 22
30@
O <
L S




- 184 -

FO3040H Year/Month
10 HST T (RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
ot HFE/T = > 4 H| 20
(NO) (PART NO) T NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00052324A BEHE7|0{=(14)H SHAFT, RANGE GEAR 1
2 |24101-062054 =Hi Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU
3 [TT72040000A4 H| O BEARING 1 [TM302
4 | TAO0052343A 2 H7|0{(23)H GEAR, RANGE 1
5 |TA0O0002852A HE COUPLING 1
6 [22252-000180 9 = RING, CIRCLIP (® 18) 1 ID18
7 |[TA00052342A 2 M7 (17)H GEAR, RANGE 1
8 |22242-000280 =8 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 28) 4 |D28




- 185 -

FO4010H

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 186 -

rAoTon FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT vear/onth
2610 HST T™M ( )
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
sl 2EHs Exe Exe e 8l 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0002973A AWDZH SHAFT, 4WD 1
2 |24121-062044 =H|0{ @6204NR BEARING 1
3 |22242-000200 =gAHaln0 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 1 |D20(=8)
4 |TA00003033A 2H|0] 2 TMB004 oy NG TMB00% TNRONG 1
5 | TAO0003084A QUM(ES) 20x42x8 OIL SEAK 20X42X8 (WRONG CODE) 1
6 |[FE42090000A 4WD7|0{(20) GEAR,4WD(20) 1 |-
7 122242-000190 =g2AHEl9 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 19) 1 D19
8 [TA00003042A st A HEI(20X1.2) WIRE SNAP RING(20X1.2) 1
9 |22252-000420 THIAMELD RING, CIRCLIP (P 42) 1 D42




- 187 -

F05020 Year/Month
S10 ST T (REAR DIFFERNTIAL)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

FOG010-15




- 188 -

F05020 Year/Month
S5 MG T (REAR DIFFERNTIAL)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 |TAOO057961A | 7| {SUBZEH(R) BEVEL GEAR SUB ASS'Y 1

1 |TAO0057961B | 7| {SUBZEH(R) BEVEL GEAR SUB ASS'Y 1

2 |[TA00057960A H 7] 0 Z8H(R) BEVEL GEAR ASS'Y 1

3 |FE41030000A ASAHO|A CASE,DIFFRENTIAL -> FE41010000A 1 -

4 | FE41040000B Ao = SHAFT, DIFF. PINION 1 |D16

5 |FE41050000B XrEI L A(12) PINION, DIFF. 2 |-

6 |FE41060000B XS 710{(14) GEAR, DIFF. SIDE 2 |-

7 | FE41070000A 1.0 SHIM1.0 2 [1.0T

8 [24101-063054 | =H|0{&6305 BALL BEARING #6305 1 |#6305

9 |24121-063054 =H| 0 &6305NR BALLBEARING 1 |#6305NR

10 [FE41100000A 234 PIN 1 |N7X12

11 [FE41110000A o PIN 1 |D7X33

12 | TC57080000A4 =EM8X22 BOLT M8X22 6 |M8X22

13 [24101-060094 | =H0{ 26009 Bearing, Ball (#6009) 1 | #6009

14 [24101-060104 | =H0{&6010 Bearing, Ball (#6010) 1 |#6010

151 | TAOOO18029A AsA 01T SHIM 0.1T 1

152 | FE41160000A XFsA0.2 SHIM, DIFF. SIDE 1

19 [22252-000750 THECHAHIAS RING, CIRCLIP (® 75) 1




- 189 -

F06010 Year/Month
2610 HST T™M (REAR AXLE)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

BHDY ALR

7 89

31-%32




- 190 -

FO6010 Year/Month
2610 HST T™M (REAR AXLE)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |FE30010000B SR=AO|AED REAR AXLE CASE, LH 1
1 |FE30010000A SRS O] 2 (X CASE, AXLE LH 1
1 |FE30010000C SR=AO|AED REAR AXLE CASE, LH 1
2 |FE30020000A SRS 0| 2 () CASE, AXLE RH 1
2 |FE30020000C SR=AHO0|IAR) REAR AXLE CASE, RH 1
2 |FE30020000B SR=AHO0IA(R) REAR AXLE CASE, RH 1
3 | FE57010000A Bejo|=3 A H(ED LEVER(L),BRAKE CAM 1
4 | FE57020000A Ho||o| 27| () LEVER(R),BRAKE CAM 1
5 [24311-000210 361,A22,0-RING1AP-21.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®21) 2 |P21
6 |22242-000250 ZE8AHE2S SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 25) 2 |D25
7 | FE55010000C e = ROD, FORK 1
8 |22312-100250 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-25) 1 |D10X25
9 |124311-000125 O-2 1AP125 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12.5) 1 |D125
10 {24190-200001 zT Ball, Steel 6
11 | FE57060000A ol 7+ 0fl O] E{(=h ACTUATOR(L) 1 |-
12 | FE57070000A A4 704 O| Ef () ACTUATOR... 1
13 [ FE57080000A = 2| 0| 2 Df & ut Plate, Brake Friction 6
14 [ FE57090000A E0|E Plate, Brake Iron 4 20T
15 | FE57100000A Holgd=H HOLDER,BEARING 2
16 [FE57110000A o PIN 2 |N8X9.3
17 |FE57120000A == CLIP 2 |D4.0
18 |22242-000300 =8AHE30 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 30) 2 [D30
19 |24101-063064 =H| 0126306 Bearing, Ball (#6306) 2 #6306
20 |FE41200000A NG EE)) SHAFT(L), DEFFENTIAL GEAR 1 |-
21 | FE41210000A AHE70FR) SHAFT(R),DIFFERENTIAL GEAR 1
22 | FE56010000B PN AXLE, REAR 2
22 | TA00039489B PN REAR SHAFT 2
23 | FE56070000A U4l (E4) 50x68x11.5/16 SEAL,OIL 2 |50X68X11.5/1
24 |24101-062084 =H| 0126208 Bearing, Ball (#6208) 2 #6208
25 | FE56050000A Zet 152 COLLAR 152 2 | D48.6X3.5T
26 | FE56040000A 7|0{(57) GEAR(57) 1 |-
26 | FE56040000B 7|0{(57) GEAR 2 |-
27 |24101-063074 =H| 01 &6307 Bearing, Ball (#6307) 2 #6307
28 |22242-000350 Z8AHE3S SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 35) 2 |D35
29 | TAOO036405A 2L =4(M20) BONDED SEAL 2
29 |23414-120000 Sojz WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 2 [Mm12
30 |23887-120002 |2t 2| 20| E8{1 BOLT 2 |M12XP1.25
30 | TAOOO65959A opad 223 PLUG, MAGNET 2
31 [TA00056813C ZRt= Z=2HLH,00) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(LH,00) 1
31 |TA00056813B ZRt= Z=2HLH,00) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT 1
31 |TA00056813D ZR= Z=2HLH,00) REAR SHAFT ASSY(LH,00) 1
31 | TA00056813E SXE &THLH,00) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(LH,00) 1
31 |TAO0056815D SxtE &BH(LH,3100) REAR SHAFT ASSY(LH,3100) 1
31 | TA00056815C SxtE ZBH(LH,3100) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(LH,3100) 1
1

w
—_

TA000568158B

FAE Z=EH(LH,3100)

ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT




- 191 -

FO6010

Year/Month
2610 HST T™M (REAR AXLE)

(AC01986) 2022-12-14
=¥ FEH= R =49 =¥ 74 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @ty (SPEQ) (REMARK)
31 [TAO0056815E AR ZBHLH,3100) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(LH,3100) 1
32 | TA00056814B ZXE ZTHRH,00) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT 1
32 |TA00056814D K= Z=2HRH,00) REAR SHAFT ASSY(RH,00) 1
32 [TA00056814C K= Z=2HRH,00) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(RH,00) 1
32 |TA00056814E K= Z=2HRH,00) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(RH,00) 1
33 | TA00056816C SAHE ZTHRH,3100) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(RH,3100) 1
33 | TAO0O0568168B KE EBHRH,3100) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT 1
33 | TA00056816D SAHE ZTHRH,3100) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(RH,3100) 1
33 | TAOOO56816E SAHE ZTHRH,3100) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(RH,3100) 1




- 192 -

FO7030H

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(PTO DRIVE SHAFT)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 193 -

FO7030H Year/Month
S5 ST T (PTO DRIVE SHAFT)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

HFE/T =49 =3 =2 4 H| 20
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)

TA00002885A SHAFT

24101-062044 Hl O 216204 Bearing, Ball (#6204) #6204

24101-063044 o 216304 BALL BEARING #6304

FE460400008B

GEAR(17-13)

TA00002852A

COUPLING

22252-000180

RING, CIRCLIP (® 18)

_ialiaialiala

D18




- 194 -

FO7070H-B

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(PTO SHAFT)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 195 -

FO7070H-B Year/Month
2610 HST T™M (PTO SHAFT)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TAOD050369A 71 H(INH GEAR SHAFT 1

2 |[TT58010000A4 H| O 2 (6205HL) BALL BEARING (6205HL) 2 |TMB205

3 [24101-063034 10126303 BALL BEARING #6303 1 |#6303

4 |FE37190000A 7|10{241 GEAR 24T 1

5 |FE37160000B PTOZX SHAFT, PTO 1 |-

6 [24101-060074 =H|0{ & 6007 Bearing, Ball (#6007) 1 (#6007

7 | FE37200000A QUM PTO OIL SEAL, PTO (35X55X9/10.5) 1 |35X55X9/10.5

8 | FGE8040000A QA (37x46x1.2T) WASHER 1

9 |24510-730320 =2 =40 & (7303) BALLBEARING ANGULAR 1 |HIEAET3

10 | FE37090000A 4WD7|0{(13) GEAR,4WD(13) 1

11 |TA00052312A EAl(H) BUSH 1

12 | TA00052314A S HETZHZ|0{(14)H RANGE GEAR 1

13 | TAO0056596A QA (33x25x2T) WASHER 1

14 |22242-000250 =gAElng SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 25) 1 |D25

15 | TAO0056584A S HETESM7|0{(29)H RANGE GEAR 1

16 | TAO0058618A =2 AHEI(2510) CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1

17 | TAO0056577A ENI(N BUSH 1

18 | TA00056585A S HEIESL7]0{(29)H RANGE GEAR 1




- 196 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

MID PTO

FO7080
2610 HST T™
(AC01986)




- 197 -

FO7080 Year/Month
2610 HST T™M MID PTO
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 126106-100252 SZLUZUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 |M10XP1.5X25
1 |26013-100252 QAMZEUFZEE(+SW) | SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 4 |M10X1.50X02
2 |22351-060016 Az PIN, SPRING (6-16) 1 |D6X16
3 [FE39300000C Olo| == SHAFT, IDLE 1 |D20
3 [FE39300000D Olo| == SHAFT, IDLE 1 |D20
4 | TAOOO58558A MID PTO FHH COVER, MID PTO 1
5 | CTC1040000A4 117+ = H| O @#6003 Bearing #6003 2
6 |[FE39340000A AYAE Zet COLLAR,THRUST 1
7 | FE39320000A MID PTO 7|0{(19T) GEAR 19T,MID PTO 17 [NONE
7 [TA00052485C MID PTOZ|0{(26) MID PTO GEAR 1
7 |[TA00052485B MID PTO?|0{(26) MID PTO GEAR 1
8 |[FE39350000A MID PTO #O|2 & PACKING,MID PTO CASE 1 1705




- 198 -

F08022

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(RANGE SHIFT FORK)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 199 -

F08022 RANGE S Year/Month
2610 HST T™M ( HIFT FORK)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) T (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00052347B HHEITF2(3) SHAFT, RANGE FORK 1
1 |FE51010000A HEAZLCE Rod, Main Gear Shift Fork 1 |D14H9
2 |FE51020000D 2Ly FORK, RANGE SHIFT 1
3 [FE51030000D BHE&n3 Axd SPRING, STOPPER 1 |D14
3 [FE51030000C BHE&n3 Axd SPRING, STOPPER 1 |D14
4 124190-100001 445716 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 |5/16"
5 | FE510500008 Hizot ARM, RANGE SHIFT 1
6 |24311-000125 o-g O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12.5) 1 D125




- 200 -

FO8050

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SHIFT FORK)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 201 -

F08050 Year/Month
210 T T (DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SHIFT FORK)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
av| 2EHD =l =l +2| 4 4 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
4 [FE55040000C =x3 FORK, DIFF. LOCK SHIFT 1
5 [FE55050000A = Axg Spring, Differntial Lock Shift Fork 1 {D2.6
6 |FE55060000A %I‘.’é‘,‘ = E‘I XI Clutch, Differntial Lock Shift 1 |-




- 202 -

FO8060H

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(PTO FORK)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 203 -

FO8060H Year/Month
2610 HST TM (PTO FORK)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TAOOO03066A TIZE (HST) FORK ROD (HST) 1
2 | FE53020000A PTO Bi& =3 FORK,PTO SHIFT 1
3 |FE51030000B BHHHEm3 Axg SPRING 1 (D14
4 |24190-100001 A5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 [5/16"
5 |22272-000120 EEAHE2 RING, CIRCLIP (® 12) 1 D12
6 |FE53060000A PTOH Q! ARM,PTO SHIFT 1
7 124311-000125 O-2 1AP12.5 O-RING, DYNAMIC (@12.5) 1 (D125




- 204 -

F10010-B Year/Month
S10 ST T (HYD. CYLINDER CASE)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

POSITION




- 205 -

F10010-B Year/Month
S5 ST T (HYD. CYLINDER CASE)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00022498D FYMBICAO|AHST) | CASE_CYLINDER 1
2 | TA00022682B E AI34X41X25 BUSH 34X41X25 1 |35X39X25
3 | TA00022683A £ A138X42X20 BUSH 38X42X20 1 |38X42X20
4 123871-010000 HolmZe{1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8
5 |23887-120002 2t 0g| 0] E3{1 BOLT 1 |M12XP1.25
6 123414-120000 S| WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 1 [M12
7 | FE98070000A INESES shaft 1 |N18
8 |FT80370000A4 F{+U CAP,INTAKE 1
9 |26013-100352 EE Bolt, Hexa (10-35) g
10 |26013-100402 IMEESZUEE Bolt, Hexa (10-40) 2
11 [26216-100352 HE2E BOLT 2
12 [22217-100000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 [M10
13 [26712-100002 FLUHE HEX NUT 2 |M10XP1.5
14 |22312-060100 Ham PIN, DOWEL (6-10) 2 |D6x10




- 206 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

(LIFT ARM)

F10020
2610 HST T™
(AC01986)




- 207 -

F10020 Year/Month
2610 HST T™M (LIFT ARM)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
eu| REAs = = ~z| 77 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00022494B oA E HYD PISTON (D70) 1 |-
2 | TA00022680A o-g O-RING, HYD PISTON 1
3 | TA00022681A B & BACK UP RING 1 |NONE
4 [TA00022679A 2E ROD, HYD. PISTON 1
5 | TA00022493C Soetok= SHAFT, HYD. ARM 1 1-
6 |TAO0035991A od O RING 1
7 124311-000380 O-RINGP-38 O-RING, DYNAMIC (©38) 1 |P38
8 | TA00022496B 2| ZEQNZE LIFT ARM_L 1 |-
9 |TA00022497B 2| ZEQNR) LIFT ARM_R 1 |NONE
10 |22242-000320 =gAEI3) SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 32) 2 |D32
11 [TA00022966A 2l ZEaHT ARM, HYDRAULIC 1 |-
12 |22351-060040 2z PIN, SPRING (6-40) 1 | D6X40
13 [TA00050297A 7t et COLLAR 1




- 208 -

F10064-B

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(POSITION CONTROL LEVER)

Year/Month

2022-12-14

O




- 209 -

100ee® POSITION CONTROL LEVER vear/Month
2610 HST T™M ( )
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0060894A SUAHEE Y=gt HYD CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y 1
1 [TA00019121B SOAHEEY HETP HYD. CONTROL LEVER 1
1 [TA00060894B SUAHEE Y=gt HYD CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y 1
2 |TAOO019119A 2tA 10x18x1.0 SHIM 1 (1.0T
6 |RRD3060000A4 |TA| A= 2 SPRING, BELLEVILLE 4
7 |26366-080002 FLEUXHE Nut, Hexa (®8) 1 |M8XP1.25
8 |26712-080002 SZ4HE HEX NUT 1 [M8X1.25
9 [22127-080000 ZE0I9tM8 WASHER, PLAIN (D80) 1 M8




- 210 -

F10070-B Year/Month
S10 ST T (SHAFT, CONTROL LEVER)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

POSITION




- 211 -

F10070-B Year/Month
S5 ST T (SHAFT, CONTROL LEVER)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TAOO0018854A g3 LINK 1 -

2 | TA00018858B A ZEHEEYHY SHAFT 1

2 | TA00018858A ANZEHAEEYH LEVER, SHIFT CONTROL 1

3 [TA00018862A I el = X3t SHAFT, FEEDBACK 1 -

3 | TA00018862B LcH = X3 LEVER 1 -

4 | TAOO018903A E0|E =T PLATE ASSY 1

4 | TA00018903B E0|E =% PLATE ASS'Y 1

5 |TA00018870D ATl L= el LEVER ASS'Y 1 -

5 |TA00018870C ATl L= el LEVER ASS'Y 1 -

6 | TA00018867B HEE & =& ARM ASS'Y 1 -

6 | TA00018867A 7HEE & X3t ASS'Y, CONTROL ARM 1 -

7 126013-080202 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-20) 1 | M8XP1.25X20

8 |TA00018871D oEW 2C ROD 1 |D8

8 | TA00018871C oEW 2C ROD 1 |D8

9 |FEA0120000B i L= | 1 |D10.0

9 | FEAO0120000A i L= | PIN, FEED BACK 1 |D10.0

10 {24311-000110 O-&l 495-11 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®11) 2 |P11

11 |22272-000070 EAEAHE RING, CIRCLIP (@ 07) 1 |D7

12 |22242-000120 =gAHtEl2 SNAP RING, SHAFT (© 12) 1 |D12(Z8)

13 [26712-080002 FLUHE HEX NUT 2 |M8X1.25

14 |22360-080000 AHEg PIN, SNAP (8) 1 |D8

15 |22272-000080 EHAHEIS RING, CIRCLIP (® 08) 1 |D8

16 |22242-000140 =82d214 SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 14) 1 1D14




- 212 -

F10080-B Year/Month
2610 HST T™M (HYD VALVE)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
POSITION
10 3
16 2 809
\
% H-c I 0 @ O‘ ()
N7 6

7




- 213 -

F10080-B Year/Month
2610 HST T™M (HYD VALVE)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00019098D EX N POSITION VALVE 1
1 [TA00019098C EX N POSITION VALVE 1
2 124311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 2 |P10
3 |26013-080252 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-25) 2 | M8XP1.25X25
4 [TA00039909B 25 EE STOP BOLT 1
4 [TAO00039909A 25 EE STOP BOLT 1
4 [TAO0019112A A2EEE STOP BOLT 1
5 |TTA9030000A4 =lE HOLDER 1
6 |24311-000120 O-2l 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (912) 1 (P12
7 122117-080000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 1 (M8
8 124311-000110 O-2l 495-11 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®11) 2 |P11
9 |TA00019111A AEdE STOP VALVE 1
10 |[22351-040012 Axmalm PIN, SPRING (4-01) 1 |D4
11 [TA00019113B O M HH 2 X 5tp SAFETY VALVE ASSY 1
12 [23871-010000 HolmEe 1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8
13 [FE92020000B H CAP 1 [D50
14 |FE92030000A od O RING 1
15 [26013-080252 QIMEEFZEE(+SW) | Bolt Hexa (8-25) 2 | M8XP1.25X25
16 |26716-100002 |SZUHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 1 [M10XP1.5
17 |TTA9040000A4 L] KNOB 1
17 [TTA9040000D4 L] KNOB 1
18 [TAO0050400A 29 70l OIL GUIDE 1




- 214 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14
(9

(REAR SCV)

2 PORT - OFTION

F10120
2610 HST T™
(AC01986)




- 215 -

F10120 Year/Month
2610 HST T™M (REAR SCV)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |TA00021030B scvELfsixgt BRAKET ASSY SCV 1 |-

1 | TA00021030C scvELfsixgt SCV BRACKET ASS'Y 1 |-

1 |TAO0039771A SCv Bzl =3t SCV BRACKET ASS'Y 1

2 |TA00021033A Scvet =gt LEVER, SCV 1 -

3 [22127-080000 ZE0I9tM8 WASHER, PLAIN (D80) 1 M8

4 |RR66240000A4 HAlazZEs DISH WASHER 8 2

5 |26346-080002 UHE U-NUT(D80) 1 |M8XP1.25

6 |TA00001290A SCVH E A 2H2PORT) REMOTE VALVE, (2PORT) 1
6-1 | TAOOO37849A 2PORT'Y B = $}HDETENT) 2PORT VALVE(DETENT) 1

7 |26106-080552 SLA4EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (D80) 2 | M8XP1.25X55

8 |FBA3060000A ZO21E(1/2) JOINT 2

9 |FBA3150000A ZRIERK1/2) JOINT ARM 2

10 |CEE4050000A4  |At2|S2EAE3/8 ELBOW (3/8) 2

11 [ TA00022932B S LS A(PF3/8 650) HYDRAULIC HOSE(PF3/8 800) 2

12 [TA00019291D sCv Z=gh ¢ uto| ) HYD CAP 1

13 [24311-000090 O-& 495-9 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®9) 2 P9

14 |26013-080302 QIMEEFZHEE(+SW) [ HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 | M8XP1.25X30

15 |VD05460000A4 |&=%E0[(5) LEVER(BLACK) 1




- 216 -

< | <
€ |
O | oy
= | =
™ |
S| S
> | N
T
wn
I
L
zZ
I
—
O
O
|
=
()
>
I
T fg
GWW
o
Oom
—
w g

FO1020H-01

F01050-0

D03010H o




- 217 -

1o160m HYDRAULIC OIL LINE, HST vear/Month
2610 HST TM U !
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
24| REHs zg Z o % 74 bl 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAOO065740A REYZA(PF 3/8-235) HOSE(PF3/8-235) 1
2 | TA0O0050340A Z2H AHHY COVER, FILTER 1
3 |TTA3880000B4 7{ 4 E{PF3/8 CONNECT PF3/8 3 |PF3/8
3 TTA3880000A4 O|'a' El’ Adapt, Connect PF3/8 2
4 [26014-080252 QM ZEESZHEE(+SW,PW) Bolt, Hexa (8-25) 2 | M08X1.25X02
5 [TA00016986B HST @ LZH HST Oil Filter 1
6 |24190-100001 445716 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 |5/16"
7 |TA0O0015442A Axmg SPRING 1
8 |23414-120000 S WASHER, PLAIN (@ 12) 1 [M12
9 |TA00015441A sE BOLT 1
10 | TA00053554C 2| Hotol= HOSE 1




- 218 -

F11020-B

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(RANGE SHIFT LEVER)

Year/Month

2022-12-14

Vi




- 219 -

F11020-B Year/Month
1o S T (RANGE SHIFT LEVER)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
HFE/T =49 =3 = 4 H| 20
(PART NO) PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00050527B 2 g (3) LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1
TA00060306B Bz gy g RANGE SHIFT ASS'Y(2510L_A) 1
TA00050528B HE2 2 (3) LEVER, SHIFT ARM 1
TA00050528A HE2 2 (3) LEVER, SHIFT ARM 1
RN41050000B4 UEYOIE PLATE, KEEP 1 [T3.2
RN41050000A4 UEYOIE PLATE, KEEP 1 [T3.2
26013-080202 IMEEFZLEE(+SW) Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 1 [M8XP1.25X20
22351-080030 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (8-30) 1
22117-180000 oM WASHER, PLAIN (® 18) 1 IM18
22242-000180 =gAtEl SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 18) 1 |D18
26023-040102 OFA Z & i H| ZHS LEAHSW +PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 |M4X10




- 220 -

F11030

2610 HST TM
(AC01986)

(PTO GEAR SHIFT LEVER)

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 221 -

F11030 Year/Month
S5 ST T (PTO GEAR SHIFT LEVER)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00051666A PTOZ| B =% (00-EC) ASS,Y, PTO LEVER 1
1 | TA00060301B PTORHH =%t PTO LEVER ASS'Y(2510L) 1
2 |22117-100000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 4 |M10
3 |22360-100000 2HT 10 PIN., SNAP (100) 4 |D10
4 | TA00050552C PTO EE ROD 1
4 | FE69060000C PTOEE ROD, PTO 1 |D10
4 | TA00050552D PTO EE ROD 1
5 |FE69030000B Zzat 1 |OD27.2X3.9T
5 |FE69030000A et Collar 1 |0OD27.2X3.9T
6 |TA00050548E PTO B2 2H{(3) LEVER, PTO SHIFT 1
6 |FE69080000F PTOH Q! i LEVER, SHIFT ARM 1
7 122351-080030 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (8-30) 1
8 |TA00059123A MMFEE BefZl(ad) BRACKET, SENSOR FIX 1
9 |HA00001579A HIH £ A2|X[(GNDE3]) |BRAKE SWITCH 1
10 [26023-040202 OFA Z= B H| ZH2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW,CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 2 |M4Xx20
11 [26106-100202  |S|LUZUX|ZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 |M10XP1.5X20
12 [RN41050000A4 UEY0IE PLATE, KEEP 1 732
12 |RN41050000B4 UEY0IE PLATE, KEEP 1 732
13 [26013-080202 QIMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-20) 1 | M8XP1.25X20
14 | TAO0053460A g =APTO) HOSE, LEVER 1
17 | TCD5320000B4 HiMdESHZp WIRE HARNESS CLAMP D 1 1710
17 |TCD5320000A4 |H{M S =p Clamp, Wire D 1
17 | TCD5320000C4 HiMdESHZp WIRE HARNESS CLAMP D 11710




- 222 -

F11080 Year/Month
2610 HST T™M (4WD LEVER)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14
QN N
% % 7C
7
10 L 3

2610 FWD LEVER




- 223 -

F11080 Year/Month
2610 HST T™M (4WD LEVER)
(AC01986) 2022-12-14

sl EREHS = E 3 e 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |FE68010000A 4WD B¢t 4WD SHIFT GEARS ARM 1

1 |FE68010000B 4WD B¢t 4WD SHIFT GEARS ARM 1

2 |24311-000125 O-& 1AP125 O-RING, DYNAMIC (912.5) 1 |D125

3 | FE68030000A 4WD Eg8{1 PULG, 4WD 1

3 | FE68030000B 4WD E2{1 1

4 123414-140000 mz14 PACKING14 1 |M14

5 |FE51030000C BHE&n3 Axd SPRING, STOPPER 1 |D14

5 |FE51030000D BHE&nm3 Axd SPRING, STOPPER 1 |D14

6 |24190-100001 Z5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 15/16"

7 |[TA00060187A 4WD BH&EH =3 ASS'Y 4WD LEVER(2510L) 1

7 |TA000505678B 4WD B2t 4WD, LEVER 1

7 |FE68070000D AWDH Y LEVEL, 4WD CHANGE 1

10 [22351-080030 Azglyl PIN, SPRING (8-30) 1

11 |RN41050000B4 AEY0IE PLATE, KEEP 1 |T3.2

11 |RN41050000A4 |ZE0|E PLATE, KEEP 1 |T3.2

12 [26013-080202 QIMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-20) 1 |M8XP1.25X20

13 [26023-040102 OF M 2 2 H| B2 LEAKSW+PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 |M4X10




- 224 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

BONNET

G01020
2610H US_FL

(AC02170)

s i i

\ A




- 225 -

G01020 Year/Month
2610H US_FL BONNET
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00072279B 2 E Z=%, TOP BONNET ASSY, TOP 1
2 |FEBO0O90000A F=27H COVER FUEL FILLER 1
3 |22487-060500 S5 6X50 PIN, HEAD (06-50) 1 | D6X50
4 |22127-060000 HotA WASHER, PLAIN (® 06) 1 |M6
5 |22417-160120 oHl1.6X12 PIN , COTTER (1-12) 1 |D1.6X12
6 |22587-350102 HH| 2| Ef Z LA TAPPING SCREW 1 13.5X10
7 | TA00069430A ItaAamel GAS SPRING 2
8 |26366-080002 SUEUXHE Nut, Hexa (08) 2 |M8XP1.25
9 |TA00069152B =H ER B SPONGE 1
10 [TAO0068391B SR EEEA BRACKET 2
11 [26106-060162 FLUEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 29 |M6XP1.0X16
12 |22587-480124 HH| 2| Ef ELEAF TAPPING SCREW 20 |4.8X12
13 | TA00069153B =4 EL EHSH) SPONGE 2
14 | FTD6290000B4 HERHIA CHHO) FUSE BOX INSULATION PLATE 1
15 | TAO0068376B % =3¢ =3t ASSY, GRILLE FRAME 1
16 [TAO0068373B AEZIO|FH =gt ASSY, STRIKER 1
17 | TAO0072282A 2 E =%, L0 BONNET ASSY, LO 1
18 [ FEO6040000A ZEAN HE 6 NUT 6, PUSH 23 104T
19 [26367-060002 EHXHE Nut, Hexa (D6) 10 [M6XP1.0
20 122137-060000 ot WASHER , PLAIN 6 (M6
21 | TA00072520B 24 E, LH BONNET_LH 1
22 | TA00068385B AO|E EtS Y, LH NET, SIDE LH 1 |2610H
23 | TA00068384B AOIE %, LH GRILLE, SIDE LH 1
24 | TA0O072521A 2UE, RH BONNET_RH 1
25 | TA00068388B AO|E EFZ, RH NET, SIDE RH 1 |2610H
26 | TA00068387B AMOIE &, RH GRILLE, SIDE RH 1
27 | TA00068382C THE Ef5T NET, FRONT 1
28 | TA00068381B ozHE 8 GRILLE, FRONT 1
29 | TAOO071736A A= (TYM) EMBLEM(TYM) 1
30 | TA00001332C SIMEEE M6 INSERT BOLT(M6) 11 |M6
31 |26106-060122 SUEUXZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 4 |M6XP1.0X12




- 226 -

< <
c A0
O (V]
> 0
e o
| S
> ~
Ll
=z
Z
@)
o
—
Ll
A4
)
<
o
o
(@)
Ll
=
L

G01060
2610H US_FL

(AC02170)




- 227 -

G01060 Year/Month
»10H S FL FIXED BRACKET, BONNE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
2EEHz =3 =3 & H|
(PART NO) (PART N (PART NAME) @Qrty) (REMARK)
1 |TA00068924C SIX =g ¢ =8t ASSY, HINGE FRAME 1
1 | TAO0068924E SIX =g ¢ =8t ASSY, HINGE FRAME 1
1 |TA00068924B SIX =g ¢ =8t ASSY, HINGE FRAME 1
1 |TA00068924D SIX =g ¢ =8t ASSY, HINGE FRAME 1
2 | TA00068914B AH T ot ASSY, STEP FRAME 1
2 | TA00068914C A T o ASSY, STEP FRAME 1
3 |26106-080202 SZEMXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 4 | M8XP1.25X20
4 |26013-100252 QIMZEFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 2 |M10X1.50X02
5 [FEB6050000A M CUSHION 2 |-




- 228 -

G01080

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

BRACKET, FRONT AXLE

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 229 -

G01080 Year/Month
2610H US_FL BRACKET, FRONT AXLE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
Wl HEHD E Y Z2 49 = 4 H|D
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00053341C o2 22470 Z3H(3100-EC) ASS'Y, AXLE BRACKET
TCD5320000C4 HiMdSHTD WIRE HARNESS CLAMP D 1 {T1.0
26013-100252 QIMZEFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 16 | M10X1.50X02
22217-140000 AT EI9tM 14 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 4 |M14
26116-140402 S4E2E BOLT 4 |M14XP2.0X40
26014-100162 INZEISZLIEE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 [M10X1.5X16
CA18080000A4 |Z ECOD173219 CLIPCDD-173219 1 |T1.2X155X19.




- 230 -

..hL <
c 3
o N
> i
e o
S| o
> ~
()
o
<
O
o
T
(V)]
<
()
o 0
S 3E
< T8
(@] mc
O o<
~




- 231 -

G04020 Year/Month
2610H US_FL DASHBOARD
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA00069332B KW_CHA| 2 E SUB SUB, DASH BOARD 1
1 |TA00069332C CHA| 2 E SUB_USH SUB, DASH BOARD 1
2 126014-060202 M ZESZEE(+SW,PW) BOLT(PW+SW) 4 | M6X1.0X20
3 | TAO0O065398A == CLIP 1




- 232 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

SUB STEP

G04060

2610H US_FL

(AC02170)




- 233 -

G04060 Year/Month
2610H US_FL SUB STEP
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
HEHS =z =z 49 2 4 H| 31
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TAOO072261A A8 TS |LH ASS'Y, STEP 1
2 |TAO00039539A AR =3 STEP R 1
3 | FEC0030000C AB(R) K| X|CH STEP SUPPORT, RH 1 (32T
4 | FEB6050000A M CUSHION 8
5 | FEB6060000B AHOHEEE BOLT 6
6 |26366-080002 FLEUXHE Nut, Hexa (®8) 2 |M8XP1.25
7 |[TAO0053216A 0| E (HST-ONE) MAT, RUBBER 1
8 |RRB9260000A4 ZO|&SHAEL STOPER, VERTICAL FEED CAM 2
9 |26106-080182 LLEMX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3
10 | TAOOO72376A grok x5t STEP ASSY 1




- 234 -

G04070

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

DRIVER'S SEAT

Year/Month

2022-12-14

216




- 235 -

G04070 . Year/Month
2610H US. FL DRIVER'S SEAT
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |[FEB9010000B O|X} =3t SEAT ASS'Y 1

2 | FEB9020000A O|X}t Y =3t RAIL, SEAT ASS'Y 1

4 | FEB9040000C O|Xt AH|IO|(B) =& SEAT STAY ASS'Y, MID 1

4 | FEB9040000B S|t AH|O|(B) =2 STAY ASS'Y 1

5 | TA00069042A 2| KFAE|O|(S)) =g STAY ASS'Y_L 1

6 |26013-080202 ZTKFZEZE(+SW) |Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 14 | M8XP1.25X20

7 | FEB9070000B °|Xf AHO|(A) =&t STAY ASS'Y(UPPER),SEAT 1

7 |FEB9070000C O|Xt AH|O|(&h) =&t SEAT STAY ASS'Y, UPR 1

8 | FEB9080000B O|RtAZ SEAT SPRING 1 |D55

9 | FEB9090000A SR CAP, SPRING 1

10 [FEB9100000B HE AH|Q| 2

11 | FEB9110000C Hst 222l BRACKET, SEAT LIMIT 1 13.2T

11 [FEB9110000B [XH et 22t 1 13.2T

12 [RR59030000A4 Fuin R el PN RUBBER,CUSION 2

13 [RR59040000A4 Zt2t9X14X35 COLLAR9*14*35 2

14 |22127-080000 E2toletq8 WASHER, PLAIN (D80) 2 |M8

15 |26013-080552 QAN ZEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 2 | M08XP1.25X0

16 [ TAO0068229A MM E Rt BELT ASS'Y 1

17 126014-100202 M T Y KZUEE (+SW,PW) Bolt, Hexa (10-20) 2 |M10X1.50X02

18 [26013-080162 AMNEESLHEE(+SW Bolt, Hexa (8-16) 4 |M8XP1.25X16

21 126106-100552 FLUEUXEE BOLT 2 |M10X1.5X55

22 |26716-100002 SUHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 4 |M10XP1.5

23 |26366-080002 FLEUHXHE Nut, Hexa (®8) 1 |M8XP1.25

24 |FEB91200008B O|X} OHM ALK E2} BRACKET, SEAT SAFETY SWITHCH 1 (327

25 |26577-060162 (+)AHZ YA ZF2LEAL screw 1 |M6X1.0X16




- 236 -

G04071

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

FLOOR SEAT

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 237 -

G04071

Year/Month
2610H US_FL FLOOR SEAT
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @v|  (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00050516B O| Xt HH COVER, SEAT 1




- 238 -

G04083H

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

LEVER GUIDE

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 239 -

G04083H Year/Month
2610H US. FL LEVER GUIDE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
= HEE4Hs =3 =49 =2 A H| 1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FEB4010000B e 70| E(=h ASS'Y GUIDE, LEVER LH 1
5 |FEB4050000C e 7H0|=(2) ASS'Y GUIDE, LEVER RH 1
9 |TA00016323B ey 45 =24 JOINT, PIPE 1 (32T
11 |CE68060000A4 |&EO|EAHE EEX15 HANDLEBOLT6*15 1
12 |22157-060000 HetA(CHA) WASHER, PLAIN (® 06) 1 123T
13 | 26366-060002 FLEUXHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 8 |M6XP1.0
14 [TA00001332C SIMEEE M6 INSERT BOLT(M6) 8 (M6
15 | TA0O0016989B g 7t0| £ 80| LEVER GUIDE PLATE 1




- 240 -

G04090

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

FENDER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 241 -

G04090 Year/Month
2610H US_FL FENDER
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TA00072276A AH=h = FENDER ASSY(LH) 1
2 [TA00072277A AHR)E FENDER ASSY(RH) 1
4 |26014-080202 tME 0| & E(PW+SW) BOLT, HEX. 8-20 4 [M8XP1.25X20
5 | FEB6050000A M CUSHION 4 |-
6 |FEB6060000B AHOHEEE BOLT 4
7 |FEB6070000A HAR&F0| 2% HANDRAIL 2
8 |22127-080000 E2teletq8 WASHER, PLAIN (D80) 4 |M8
9 |22217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 4 |M8
10 |126716-080002 FZHE NUT,HEX (D8) 4 |M8xP1.25
11 | TB40280000A4 JZMES GROMET 8 4
12 | TTD6650000A4 207010 RUBBER 2




- 242 -

G04093

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

FENDER STAY

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 243 -

G04093 Year/Month
2610H US. FL FENDER STAY
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
2 | TA00039653A SIC{AH|O|(T) STAY(F) 1
3 |26013-080182 QM ZTEUFZHEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X18
4 | FEB7040000B A AHO|(F) STAY, FENDER 1
4 | FEB7040000C A HAHO|(F) FENDER STAY(REAR) 1
5 [26013-100202 IMETEFZLEE(+SW) BOLT(+SW) 2 |M10X1.50X02




- 244 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

ROPS

G04120-B

2610H US_FL

(AC02170)

=
=
S
b=
=
)




- 245 -

G04120-B Year/Month
2610H US_FL ROPS
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
=4 HEUHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) T (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TA00061775A 2oy AxTH2610) FRAME 1
1 |TAO0061775B Ao A xSH2610) UPPER FRAME ASS'Y 1
2 | TA0D0039715B stE e dEhxg PRAME(L) ASS'Y 1
2 |TA00039715C stED | JEhxET LOWER FRAME(LH)(KR) 1
3 |TA00039716B SHREZYY(R) =& PRAME(R) ASS'Y 1
3 |TA00039716C stEm () =8t LOWER FRAME(R) ASS'Y 1
4 |26013-120352 QMZTEUFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 12 |M12XP1.75X0
5 |FEB6060000B HIE=ZE BOLT 4
6 | FEB6050000A M CUSHION 4 |-
7 | FEC1220000B 2
8 |26716-140002 NUT 4 |M14X2.0
9 |22217-140000 A WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 4 |M14
10 [22127-140000 £z WASHER, PLAIN (& 14) 4 |M14
11 [26116-140902 2 HEX BOLT 4
12 [26116-080252 £E BOLT7T(8X25) 2 |M8X1.25X25
13 [26757-080002 g2 NUT, ADJUSTING SCREW 2 [M8X1.25
14 [26116-181002 =E BOLT 2
15 [NTF8400000B3 ROPSPIN 2
16 [TTE7010000C4 ﬁ‘.‘:'.“_.ﬂ SNAP PIN 2 |D32
17 22217-180000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 18) 2 |M18
18 [26347-180002 F2fuY NUT 2 [M18X2.5
19 | TAO0061776A S¢= Y FRAME, LOWER LH 1
19 [TA00061776B Zt= g MIDDLE FRAME L 1
20 | TAO0061777B Zt= g MIDDLE FRAME R 1
20 | TA00061777A %ﬁEEﬂ FRAME, LOWER RH 1
21 [ TA00065617A Z| 24 REFLECTOR(50X121) )




- 246 -

G05020 Year/Month
2610H US_FL TOP LINK
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

ity ==t

L %} /,- .

F10010-B-01




- 247 -

G05020 Year/Month
2610H US_FL TOP LINK
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
= HEEHT =3 =3 =2 4 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FEA4010000A E233lX| BRACKET, TOP LINK LH 1
3 [26013-120302 AMEEFZHEE(+SW) [ HEX BOLT W/WASHER 4 |M12XP1.75X3
4 | FEA4040000E =383 =3 TOP LINK ASS'Y 1
5 |TTE6130000E4 SFRo PIN 1 [D19H10
6 (TJ30110000D4 gloxst RINGPINASS'Y 2
11 | FEA4110000C =83 24 HOLDER, TOP LINK 1 |D5.0
12 |122157-100000 TN WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 2 |M10
15 126347-080002 UHE Unut 1 |M8XP1.25




- 248 -

G05030

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

LOWER LINK

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 249 -

26013-120302

N
-

o

HEX BOLT W/WASHER

M12XP1.75X3

26013-100802

pake
P R
]
Hoi Hoi |Hi|H
S
I;JHI ru

o

HEX BOLT W/WASHER

G05030 Year/Month
2610H US_FL LOWER LINK
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
SEWS B * ol
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 | FEA3010000C st PIN, LOWER LINK 1
2 |26156-100404 |SZ= BOLT 1
3 [26716-100002 72t Nut, Hexa (@10) 1
4 [22217-100000 A= WASHER, SPRING (& 10) 1
5 |[FEA3050000E stEElg Xt COMP. LINK, LOWER 2
5 [FEA3050000D stE2lg Xt COMP. LINK, LOWER 2
6 |TB44030000C4 g+ RING PIN ASS'Y 2
7 |TA00019170B HASEH = SPACER ASSY 1
7 | TA00019170C HASEH 22 SPACER ASS'Y (1) 1
8 |TA00019171C UHAER) = SPACER ASS'Y (R) 1
8 |TA00019171B HAER) 2 SPACER ASSY (R) 1
9 |126014-120302 tMEolZE BOLT 6 |M12X1.75X30
10 |FEA7010000C k=2- 1ol PN R0T] HITCH FRAME(REAR) 1
10 |FEA7010000D S =y L REAR HITCH FRAME 1
11 M = 4
12 2




- 250 -

G05050 Year/Month
2610H US_FL LIFT LINK
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

G05030-05

G05030-05




- 251 -

22486-120350

PIN, HEAD (12-35)

G05050 Year/Month
2610H US_FL LIFT LINK
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
SEUS =g R Hl 2
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
FEA2010000C g ZE ASS'Y ROD, LIFT RH 1
FEA2070000C g ZE ROD, LIFT LH 1
TZE7300000B4 2 ZE LIFT YOKE PIN 2
TTE7010000C4 ol SNAP PIN 2
! 2
u 2

22417-250280

wot:4n: >

—

PIN, COTTER (2-28)




- 252 -

G05054-B

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

CHECK CHAIN

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 253 -

G05054-B

Year/Month
2610H US FL CHECK CHAIN
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
= 2EEHZ =9 =3 = 4 H|2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @rv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00061392C X =-HH=0]) CHECK-BAR(US) 2




- 254 -

G05070 Year/Month
2610H US_FL DRAW BAR
(AC02170) 2022-12-14

F10010-B-01
o

7B,




- 255 -

G05070 Year/Month
2610H US_FL DRAW BAR
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
e o ey T 8l
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
FEA6010000C E2Ht =3 DRAWBAR A'SSY 1
FEA6010000B E2Ht =3 DRAWBAR 1
FEA6020000B S| X|H PIN, HITCH 1
TB46070000C4 AHE RING 1 |D2.6




- 256 -

G05090

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

PTO COVER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 257 -

G05090 Year/Month
2610H US_FL PTO COVER
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |FEA8010000C PTO HH KIT COVER, PTO (A) 1 (123
1 |FEA8010000D PTO 7t PTO COVER 1 [T23
4 [26013-080202 IMETEFZLEE(+SW) Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 4 [M8XP1.25X20




- 258 -

HO01030

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

BATTERY

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 259 -

HO1030 Year/Month
2610H US_FL BATTERY
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
sl EREHS = E 3 e 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00069142C HiE{2| =23l BRACKER, BATTERY 1
1 |TAO0069142B HiE{2| =23l BRACKER, BATTERY 1
2 |26106-060162 FLUEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 2 |M6XP1.0X16
3 |TCD5320000C4 HiMdSHTD WIRE HARNESS CLAMP D 1 {T1.0




- 260 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

HEADLIGHT

H02010
2610H US_FL

(AC02170)




- 261 -

HO02010 Year/Month
2610H US.FL HEADLIGHT
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
g BEWHS Ed Ed > A H| 20
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
TA00069324A SEH=, LH LAMP, LH 1
TA00069325A S EM=, RH LAMP, RH 1
26106-060162 |LEUX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 2 |M6XP1.0X16
26106-060202 FLUEUX|ZE(6%20) HEXFLANGEBOLT 2 | M6X1.0X20
26367-060002 EHXHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 2 |M6XP1.0




- 262 -

H02022

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

COMBINATION LAMP/RR

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 263 -

SCREW.

H02022 Year/Month
2610H Us L. COMBINATION LAMP/RR
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
ol REH Z g g A H| D
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TAO0017211A LAMP ASSY(LH), REAR 1
TAO0017212A TAIL LAMP ASSY(RH) - EU TYPE 1
TTD7090000C4 LFAF CROSS RECESSED HEAD TAPPING

M5X16




- 264 -

H02050

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

TURN INDICATOR

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 265 -

H02050

Year/Month
2610H Us L. TURN INDICATOR
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
fEHz = =g 4 H|D
(PART NO) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)

HAO00001756A

LAMP ASSY, DIRECTIONAL




- 266 -

HO03040

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

MAIN HARNESS

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 267 -

H03040 Year/Month
26104 US FL MAIN HARNESS
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
wd|  HEWD Z g z 9 s 4 Il
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HA00002049B 43| 10FL(=0|_RH) SMALL HARNESS 10FL 1
2 [HA00002051C AQ|X| I ZH| M (10FL_RH) SWITCH HARNESS(10FL_RH) 1




- 268 -

HO04051

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

SWITCH/DASHBOARD

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 269 -

HO04051 Year/Month
2610H US. FL SWITCH/DASHBOARD
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HAO0001412A A 7| EHZ ek METER ASSY 1
2 |HAO00000793A SH|H O A X|(F2h SWITCH, COMBINATION 1
3 |HA00001310A H| & &AL HAZARD S/W 1
4 |HAOO0001311A AZXAQK] CRUISE S/W 1
5 |HAO00002081A 7| 22|K Z=THN) KEY SWITCH (N) 1
6 [22867-400120 Ef & LEAF4X12 TAPPING SCREW 4X12 8 | M4X12




- 270 -

H04054

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

SWITCH/BRAKE

Year/Month

2022-12-14

(3




- 271 -

H04054 Year/Month
2610 US L SWITCH/BRAKE
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00016905C Hajo|aAQ X g4zl BRAKE SWITCH BRAKET 1 |T3.0X32
2 |TZC5110000A3 AEHE AQIX] STOPLAMPSWITCH 1
26366-080002 SLEUWXHE Nut, Hexa (®8) 2 |M8xP1.25




- 272 -

HO04060H

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

ELETRIC APPARATUS

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 273 -

H04060H Year/Month
2610H US.FL ELETRIC APPARATUS
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
SEHS = = 23| 7 i
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TZC5140000A3 OFH AL K| SAFETY S/W, START 1
2 |FTB9160000A3 22220 GLOW RELAY (12V-70A) 2
3 |26022-060122 HhH| ZF2 LEAFS2EM) SCREW BOLT W/WASHER 2 |M6X1.0X12
4 [FTC5130000A3 [(5P) RELAY(5P) 3
5 [26023-050162 | ZF2 LEAN(+SW, +PW) Screw (5-16) 3 | M5XP0.8X12
6 |HA00001595B S LI EED|) FLASHER RELAY 1
7 |HA00001727A EFUERY) CONTROL UNIT 1
8 126014-060202 SZLEE(+SW,PW) BOLT(PW+SW) 2 |M6X1.0X20




- 274 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

WEIGHT

101010
2610H US_FL

(AC02170)




- 275 -

101010 Year/Month
2610H US_FL WEIGHT
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 122137-160000 (1IN WASHER, PLAIN (0 16) 2 |M16
2 [22217-160000 AT EIOtM WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 4 |M16
3 |26013-120352 QMZTEUFZHEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 6 |M12XP1.75X0
4 126716-120002 295ALLSZIHE HEXA NUT295 6 [M12X1.75
5 126716-160002 |FZHE NUT 4 |M16XP2.0
6 [TTG0010000D THEQO|E WEIGHT 5
7 [TAO0016911A oI EDFE BAR WEIGHT 2
8 | TA00016906A THES| K| = FRONT HITCH ASS'Y 1




- 276 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

TOOL BOX

102010
2610H US_FL

(AC02170)




- 277 -

102010 Year/Month
2610H US_FL TOOL BOX
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
HFE/T =49 =3 = 4 H| 20
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00070333B ST TOOL BOX 1
TA00070333A ST TOOL BOX 1
TA00070543B =T EAEN ASS'Y, TOOLBOX BRACKET 1
TA00070543A S27E =gzl =3t ASS'Y, TOOLBOX BRACKET 1
26106-060162 FZEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 4 [M6XP1.0X16
26106-080162 ZHX| =2 EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16




- 278 -

103020

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

LABEL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 279 -

103020 Year/Month
2610H US_FL LABEL
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
av| 2EHD = = 22| 7Y 4 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TZE4330000B4 7| 0| A Q| K| It MARK, MAIN SWITCH 1 |NONE
2 | TA00060926B 2H EHT2610h) BONNET DECAL(2510L) 2
5 [TZE4150000A4 =Xy o|la M HTt LABEL, PAKING BRAKE 1 [0.05TX25X56
8 |TZE5110000C4 AEFH R EH MANE PLATE, START 1 |NONE
9 |TA00016518A OHH F=of FHut CAUTION DECAL 1
10 [ TAOOO16517A SHALA| 2o WARNNING DECAL 1
11 |NTE5220000C4 |9 EE NAMEPLATE DANGER 1 10.05T
12 [ TZE5170000C3 ROPSZA 1 Hm NAMEPLATE, ROPS CAUTION 1 [NONE
12 | TZE5170000B3 ROPSZ L HHE NAME PLATE, ROPS CAUTION 1 10.05T
12 | TA00060928B ROPSH Al HIH2610) ROPS NAME PLATE(2510L) 1
15 |NTE5210000C4 | A1 HIHQHH) NAMEPLATE SAFETY 1 (0.05T
17 |TZE4190000D4 |=28Fo|ym NAMEPLATE, FEED FUEL 1 |NONE
18 | TZE5180000C4 2P K|Fo| ot NAME PLATE, REVOLUTION 1 |NONE
19 | TZE5130000C4 Fo|ym NAME PLATE, CAUTION 1 |NONE
20 | TZE4130000B4 XS Hot LABEL,DIFFERENTIAL 1 |NONE
21 | TA00060927B A A HITH2610h) NAME PLATE(2510L) 1
22 | TA00051323B PTO 3 (960,MID) DECAL, PTO(960,MID) 1
23 | TA00051903C PTOQ £(540) DECAL, PTO(540) 1
24 | TA00050763E 2 HEHIN3) NAME PLATE, RANGE SHIFT 1
25 [TZE4170000C SQtg|ZE Hut LABEL, HYDRAULIC 1
26 | FED2260000C Hers de LABEL, FRONT WHEEL DRIVE 1
33 | TZE4300000C4 PTOZ 1 HT NAME PLATE, PTO CAUTION 1 10.05T
34 | FBE4990000A4 FO|HIH(ETA) NAME PLATE, CAUTION 1 |0.05TX75X16
35 |NTE5150000C4 | A0 HIHOINMHE) NAMEPLATE, SEATBELT 1 10.05T
36 |EA00004125A Qil 21 ZTHAT100N2-TIER4 EPA) ENGINE PLATE(A1100T2-UTR 4) 1
40 [TAO0016634A QHMHIE &3t ot LABEL,SEATBELT 1 10.05T
41 [TAO0059067A ZOHIHZAE|Z L0k PROPOSITION 65 WARNING LABEL 1 1




- 280 -

103051

2610H US_FL
(AC02170)

SMV EMBLEM

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 281 -

103051 Year/Month
2610H US_FL SMV EMBLEM
(AC02170) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | FEC3010000A SMv Eet3l =3t BRACKET,SMV 1
1 | TAO0060932A SMV EE2f3ll =t SMV PLATE ASS'Y 1
2 |26106-060142 FLUEUXEE BOLT 3 |M6X1.0X14
3 [TZE1040003C3 SMV Ee2jzlxgst SMV BRACKET ASS'Y 1
3 [TZE1040003D3 SMV EgjZl=xgt SMV BRACKET ASS'Y 1
4 |FEC3020000A SMV EX|& SMV 1
5 |26557-060202 (+) X2 HH|ZF2 LEAL SCREW 2 | M6XP1.0X20




